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ATTACHMENT
PART 40K 6



INFORMATION

Case Number: 575303

CRIS Case Namber:
Case Ststup:  Closed
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Wednesday, February 25, 2004 8:12 AM

Case Type:  Vehicle Repair
Priority: 2 - Medium

Last Name:

Day Phone: Ext:

T L L T LA T

Model; IMPREZA
VIN: 2
RO Number:

Reglon/Dealer: 140/107

First Name: - Attachmemts:

CRIS Lettern:

05/01/2001
43000

Mamafactared Date:
Curreni Milcage:
RO Mileage/Failure:

Model Year: 20020

VIN Preflix: JF1GD2954

RO Daie/Fallnre Date:

Compamy:  NATE WADE SUBARU

P YL L B T .y A P iy o ST AT TR TR = et a= ke — e - e .

02/23/2004

Close Date: ;4 5798

Fuel smell / Pts eta 2/]
. 01/14/2004
Agsigned To: Daniels Follow UpDate: 0 coun

Contaet Modia Type: EMail CS Impact:

Alert:

[P R Y I SR I S cmam—r. J—— - r—aa — .

Created By: edan
Last Modify By: lfow

Date Created: 01/09/2004 05:58:40
Last Modify Date: (02232004 17:38:30




ISSUES

Case Number: 575303
Total - 1 Hiem

u

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle
Ressom: Fluid Leaks

Customer States

- e A

Topie: PEngine/ Fuel System or Cooling System

Oceurrence:
Denler States

Page 2 of B

Status: Closad

Renolution:

Topic Detail:  ConsistentOdor/Smeli-Fuel/Emissions

Component Group:

Camposent Type:

g

Created By: cdan

Laxt Modify By: cdan

Date Created: 01/09/2004 10:01:04
Last Modify Date:  01/09/2004 10:01:04
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NOTES

Case Number: 51’5303 .
Summary of Notes - 32 ftems

F P LT L P . ——— - Sl . . e -

Actiom: C:ll ‘ir'illllillljr Private
Subject: Recvd email 612804
Note: - when my car is cold, i pet a very intensa gasoline smell in the cab of the car cause by the fucl rail being
too amall for the fuel, so it leaks out of the rubber hoae, If this is a factory defiect, why the hell is there not
a recall on this part? | WILL NOT pay for replacement of a defective part that you guys put on the car in
ﬁ{nphm Ifyuuwm:ldghnemacﬂ@ﬂﬂl-ﬂl-ﬁﬂ?ﬁmmﬂﬂmmmm.rnnme.
axt

Created By: cdan Date Created: 0140972004 10:01:37

Action: Call ‘i.r'iﬂbihly: Private

Subjeet: Sent response

Note: Thank you for visiting the Subaru Web site and for your message. We are sorry to Isam of the
:numnm:aesthatprmnptedyuurmmage Your frusiration ix understandable. We are

your concerns, Once our research is completed we will contact you, Ow records indicate that

your number is 801-721-8078 , If this number is not correct please contact us with the correct phone
numbers, Again, thank you for contecting Subaru of Americe, Inc. Should you have any questions
reganding thiz reply please call us at 1-800-SUBARU3 (1-800-782-2783). Refer to the case number
575303 when calling as this will help expedite your call,

Crenated By: cdan I]-lll Crﬂhd- ﬂlfﬂgﬂﬂﬂil 10: 02 35

Action: Cail Viuibﬂlty Private

Subject: Contacted dlr

Note: this before sending out responsc--spoke with Ron--said ymsure of miles and hawing a problem ordering
parts because no one has and neither does Fuji-adv will email DSOM

Created By: cdan mucm.d 01/09/2004 14:56:34
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Action: Call ?llll:ﬂlly Private

Subject: emailed DSOM

Note: Hi Phil, Thiz customer is having a problem with the fuel smell—the Service Bulletin where fuel is leaking
from & bese under intake manifold. I have 2 questions--Can the customer be assisted with? I amunsure of
mileage becauss the dealer did not have at the time [ cafled and 2. When I called the dealer, I spoke with
Rob, he stated that the parts are nowhere to be found—they need help locating them:

Created By: ¢dan , Date Created: 01/09/2004 15:07:49

A e e bl e b o e = e o— — fmmae o

Action: Call Vhlhility Private

Subject: Spoke with Linda & Gerilyn

Note: was adv to have cust put into rental and to speak to dir to have TTRFCA's sent 10 us along with RO's
Created By: cdan Date Created: 082004 £6:46:30
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Actiom: Call Visibility:  Private
Sabject: Contacted dir
Note: spoke to Jeff Watts—SM--he stated he had about 3 other cases of the same problem—ady to put them in

rentals and fax over URFCA's witht he repair orders—I asked if any parts been ordered vet and if so need
Order #, Oxder date and if on VOR--PM stated has not been ordered because unwure of when parts will be

in
Created By: ¢idan Dﬂe Crutﬂl 01/09/2004 16:48:41
Action; Call mumr: Pﬁvm

Sabject: Contacted dir
Note:  spoke with Rob—PM--ady him to order parts
Created By: edan Date Created: ﬂlmm 16:50:39

Actlon: Call \"mbillty Private
Subjeet: Clld cust |

Note:  adv him to bring in his vehicle to dlr so we can put him in a rental

Created By:  codmm Date Created:  01409/2004 16:50:59

——— ——— . e ml ieaeme.

Action: Call Vhihllil:r Private

Subject: cust called / called dir

Note: (ﬂ:ﬂdwﬂTL-revimdme-mmmdthnthewcnﬂdmmlauwmkwithOSd:n-cuatmdﬂmthc
wamted to work with Nate Wade - cust stated that he was quoted § 450 for labor and $350 for parts at
Ogden and if he had to pay for some part of this he was not looking for an outrageous quote Advised cust
that we would cover the rental while the vehicle was being diag and we would then review for goodwill
on the repair - cuat i3 to call Nete Wade and make appt - edvised that the srvc mgr was Bill Payne - 1
offered to call dir just 8z 8 Heads up - cust stated that he would like that - At the dir Bill waant available- I
spoke to Preston and explained situation - explained that we would be covering rental for diag and we
would be looking at some goodwill for repair - Preaton was ok with that - I advised cust and directed him
to speak to Preston - I asked cust to either call us back or emails s - either way - we just would like to
know when the vehicle will be going in so that we can continue follow up

CrestedBy:  dom Date Croated:  01/12/2004 15:18:56
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Actlom:  Call Vuiblllly Private
Subject: Cust called

Note:  said vehicle in in shop now and he is being put into a rental—adv will follow up with dir later
Created By:  cdan Date Crested:  O1/14/2004 11:23:15
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Actiom: Call Visibility:  Private

Sohject: Contacted dir

Note: spoke with Bill Payne—SM--he said he just finished talking with DSOM—said he will tighten hosss till
parts come in and wants they do he will replae the old parts—Bill said that SOA will take care of it

Crﬂltﬂl B]r cdan Date Created: 01/14/2004 13:49:21

Action: Call Viibility:  Private
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Subject: custcalled
Note: for Chad or Daisy if Ched not aveil. Adv if he was looking for information I could give him an update.
stated he would call back. Offer to trans to vmail. Cust OK with that. A/F Chad

Created By: S84t Dllte Cl'ﬂtld. 01/14/2004 16:03:19
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Action: Call ‘V'mbihty Privete

Sohject: Cust called

Note: wanted to get update--adv of procedures for this foel smell issue--cust warted to know if he could drive
his vehicle because dir deeming it unsafe to drive—ady is up to him bt SOA does not want to take that
chance—cust asked how long parts would be--adv will have beiter ETA by tomamow—cust understood

Created By: tdnan DﬂmCl'utlﬂ: 01/14/2004 18:17:06

Action:  Call Visibikity:  Private

Snbject: Contacted dir

Note: spoke to Michelle in Parts—said the order was placed 1/14/04, placed on VOR end order#160663
Created By: edam Dnte Crented 01715/2004 11:21:43

Action: Call Vllihillt;r: Private
Subject: Contacted ATL

Note: spoke with Bill Devane—he said 30 came in yesterday but because hold placed incorrectly they went out
to oldest VORs--2aid they want to place om hold and send to cost that are in rentals first (parts that were

placed on VOR)--he stated Japan is putting together kits and he is looking to get those parts by next week
Created By: cdan Date Created: umsﬂum 11:22:20

Action: Call ﬂnl:ll:ly' Private

Subjeet: Clid cust

Note: adv of possible ETA—cust said he took vehicle back and is car pooling in the meantime—cust asked if
would be a recall--adv nothing as of yet and that we are still waiching situation and gathering info

Created By: cdan Dﬂa Crutad. ﬂl:‘liﬂﬂm I?JS 59
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Action: Cal Vmbihty Private

Swhject: cust called for Chad

Note: conferenced call.

Created By AWO00 Date Created: mngrzum 14:59:26

Action: Call \?hlbllit}" Private

Subjeet: Cust called .

Note: said he heard from dir that part will be detivered in amonth's time clid ATL-they said ther is no date and
heard around the week of 19th--gave part coordinator’s name Karen Garberino adv cust of previous notes-
-adv will try and contact part coordinator to find 2 more zolid time frame

Created By: cdan ﬂl‘l:ﬁ Erﬂlted 01/19/2004 15:05:19

[ P PR R T TR SR PRI UV S P TN i

Action: Call \Fh:lhlllty Private
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Note:
Created By: edan Ihu Crenteil 01/19/2004 15:07:45
Action: Call \’kibilitjr Private

Subject: Clid cust

Neate: adv of ETA--cust wanted to know if recall being issucd—adv not a1 of yet—adv still is being rescarched--
cust felt it shoyld--adv it takes time to gather info

Created By: cdan nm Craltﬂi ﬂlﬂMﬂﬂfl 16:24:43

Action: Call W:Ihilli;lr Private

Subject: [ called Bill Payne, Srv. mgr.

Note: They have vor'd parts, They undersiand the parts will hit the warehouse 1-23, 29 and 30th and will
unme&atelyairﬁ-mghththededm He double checked with his pats mgr. Customer is okay with

Created By: dwit Ihte Clutud 01!2312004 16:54:26
Aectlon: Cali Villbilitr Private

Subject: cuat called for cdan

Nots; I adv he i5 unavailable, cffered to assist, Cust wid to know if the parts were going to amrive soon. I adv
cust the latest information we have ix that the parts were due to arrive at the warshouse on the 28th, 29th,
and 30th, and then ship air freight to the dealer. I adv cust that it was also placed on a VOR whichisa
pricrity ordex, will expedite, I adv we are expediting as rch as possible. Cust was fine with that, Cust
asked that we call the dealer to find out if the parts have arrived or are at least on their way? I adv I will

forward request to cdan on his bahalf
Created By: shas Date Created: 02!02}2004 12133 05
Action: Call Visibillty:  Privatc

Subject: Clld dir _
Note: spoke to perts dept—=poke with Michelle—said parts not in yet

Created By: cdan Date Crested: 02/02/2004 12: nan
Actiom: Call Vldblllly Private

Subject: Cust called - Conferenced to Chad

Note:

Created By: rmed Dais Crutad. Dﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂm 16:46:27
Action: Call Vnibiluy- " Private

Subject: Cuat called
Note: adv of previous notes and that i wilt call dir on 2/4 and give him an update then
Created By: cdan Date Created: 0240272004 16:51:19

Actiom: Call \fhlbllil;r' Private
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Subject:  cust called
Note: reviewed notes, spoke to Chad adv me he would contact cust k. a/p
Created By: fric D-tuﬂmud {HMHN 14:39:56

Actiom: Call Vilihl]il}" Private
Smbject: Contacted dir
Nate: spoke with Michelle in Parts—said they atill have not received--order# 160663 nad it was on VOR

originally placed on 1/13/04
Created By: cdan nm thd 02042004 14:53:24
Aetlon: Call Visibility: Private

Subjeet: cust called

Note: connected to Chad -

Cmtadly' doun DlteCreltod. ozmm 17:16:38

Actlnl. Call Vldhiﬂtr Privaie

Sohjeet: Custcalled

Naote: adv of the previous notes--adv [ did forward to a supervisor about his parts--adv supervisor is going to
track where parts are for cugt--cust & litile bothered that he did not have his vehicle for a month and has to
pey for all of this—av I have to check but we may be covering repair-adv once I have more info | will call

back
Created By:  cdmn Date Created: 02/04/2004 17:26:44
Action: Call ‘Vllihility Private

Sabject: Cusi called

Note: Asked to speak with Chad - adv that Chad was on another call but would Jike to me to let him know that
he is still rezearching his parts concern and would be calling him back. Cust edv that it was 10:45 and if he
does not hear beck from him by 1:0( he will be calling back. A/P Chad

Created By: welo I}ltu Crﬂtnl. 02/06/2004 12 46:33
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Actiom: Call Wluillilitjr Private

Saubject: Per Bili Payne, erv. mgr.

Note: Repair completed.

Created By: dwit Date Crented: 02/23/2004 14:56:12

Actiom: Call ‘in"'mhl.llly Private

Suhject: Phil Rocco called me on this for closure

Note: repair was donc under goodwill. Customer happy. Linds

Created By: lfou Date Created: 02/23/2004 17:38:05
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ADDRESSES

Caze Number: 575303

Total - 1 ttems

Type: Mail To

it -

Addressl;

Addressd:

City: N.Ogden State/Provinee: UT zip Code: [N
Created By: cdan Date Created: 09-JAN-D4

Laxt Modify By:  cdan Last Modify Date:  09-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report
Wedneaday, February 25, 2004 8:16 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 575316

Case Number: Cnse Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Status;  Closed Priority: 2 - Medium

CRIS Letters:

Model Year: 2002, Manufactured Date: 06/01/2001
VIN Prefix:  JF1GG2966 Cuorrent Mileage: 42000

RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:

Reglon/Dealer: 14040 Company: SUBARU OF AMERICA / WESTERN REGION

LS ERL LW R AR L R FEL

Subject: : Fuoel smelt

i i —— - ——— R L T

01/14/2004

Closed By: cdan Assigned To: Daniels Follow Up Date: 10:27:08

02/03/2004

Close Dnte: 11:31:40

Contact Media Type: ~ Mall CS Impact:
Alert:

Created By: cdan Date Created: 01/405/2004 10:27:08
Last Modify By: cdan Last Modify Date:  02/03/2004 113132
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ISSUES

Case Number: 575316
Total - 1 item

P 1y BB e L B e e E b L Pl d e s e e s e e meme s b e

ISSUE#1

Category: Vehicle - Status: Closed
Reason: Flud Leaks Resalution:

ﬁm:' States

Uy —— BId A p s b m s = e AR st s mmm s ma s s r adamem Il mmam s mmmn s ke b e = s

Topic: Engime/ Fuel Systnn ar Cooling Sjrstcm Topic Detail: ConsisteniOdor/Smell-Fuel/Emissions
Occurrence:

Dealer States

RS N WA I LF S R Bk TP ke (T - ol VR ATRAL T 1-R A LT T P ]

Component Groop: Cnmpount Type-

—r — —— v mEe e e

Created By: cdan Date Created: 01/409/2004 10:30:11
Last Modify By:  cdan IntMﬂdil’thh mmgmmauu
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NOTES

Case Number: 575316
Summary of Notes - § itemas

LT . A T N -

Actlom: Call ¥Yisibllity: Private

Sabject: Recvd email 612797

Note: Helle, I love my 2002 WRX and the previous subarus I have owned. However, I am very disappointed in
the fisel rail foilure on my WRX at 42,000 miles. I jusi spent 3300 getting it replaced and came to find out
that this is not an isolated occurtance. [t sounds lHke & recall may be in order. I would like the repair of my
fuel rail to be considered for reimbursement by Subaru. 1 have a recaipt for the repairs that [ can send in.

Please consider this, I have aitributex of Subaru to many folks in the past and hope to do so
into the future. Thank You! First name: 23t name

Crealed By: cdan nmcma ﬂl:’ﬂ9!‘2004- 111.30 44

Actlon: Call Vimibiflity: Pn'me

Subject: Sent rosponse

Note: Thank you for visiting the Subaru Web site and for taking the time to e-mail us. We regret the
circumstances that have prompted you to email us. Any defect with your vehicle is covered under the 3
year or 36,000 mile warranty. Thmpauthﬁyuuhlddmsmtﬁtthemfmamcall However, [ am
interested in firther researching your concerns, If you can please either fax your receipt 1o (856) 661-2035
or mail your receipt to Subaruofﬂmmca,ln;,l’ﬂﬂuxﬁﬂm Cherry Hill, NJ 08034, then I will review
for reimbursament. Please inchxle my name and also referenice Cage #575316. If you have any further
guestions you can contact us at 1-300-782-2783.

Created By: cdan Dute Created: 01409/2004 11:08:1%

Action: Call VisibMity:  Private

Subject: Rec'd cust letter & receipts

Note:  placed file in Chad's mailbox

Created By:  hwri Date Created:  01/12/2004 11:52:12

P SR WY JORY S O SR U Y T SR S -

" Action: Call vmmmy- Private
Subject: Rvwd receipt
Note: will reimburse for fuel amell repair only not brake repair Submit check request for $301.52-4ncluded $10

ax
Created By: cden Date Crutud umsrzum ﬂﬂ 33 32
Actlon: Call Vlllllilijr Private
Sabject: Sent check
Note:
Created By: cdan Date Created: 02#03!2004 11:30:58




Pagedof §
FINANCIAL INFO

Case Numher: £75316
Fiuancial Info - 1 dtem

L S S U PR

Aret. Nbr: Goodwill Sintwa: Paid

First Name: [ LetNsme: [

Amount: 301.52 Auth. Date: 01/23/2004 00:00:00
Check Type: Check

Created By: 01/23/2004 08:40:38

Date Created: cdan
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"ADDRESSES

Caac Nomber: ¥753146

Total - 1 tema

Type: Mail To

scirwt: R

Addrees:

Address3:

City: Park City State/Proviace: UT zip Code: INENEGEGIN

Created By: Vantive User Date Created: 09-JAN-04

Last Modify By:  Vantive User Last Modify Date:
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09-JAN-04




[ Page 1 of 5
Complete SAMI Case Report
Wednesday, February 25, 2004 8:16 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 575316
CRIS Case Number: Case Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Statns:  Closed Priunlr 2 - Meadium
Last Nams: [ First Nume: ‘ Aftachmeats: X
Day Plnnr _ Ext: CRIS Letters:
Mndel. IMFREZA Model Year: 20020 Manufacturad Date: 06/01,/2001
VIN: 2 VIN Prefix:  JFIGG2966 Current Milenge: 42000
RO Number: RO Daic/Failure Daite: RO Mileage/Failure;
Reglon/Deoaler: 140/0 Company: SUBARU QF AMERICA ! WESTERN REGIDN
Subject: Fu:l amsll
Closed By: cdan Awsigued To: Danicls Follow Up Diate; ?yé;ﬁm
CloseDate: 22200 Contuct Media Type:  Mail CS Impect;
Alert:

Created By: cdan Date Created: mm‘zom 10:27:08

Laat Modify By:  cdan Last Modify Date:  (02/03/2004 11:31:32




Page 2 of 5
ISSUES
Case Number; 375316
Total - 1 Htem
ISSUE# 1
Category: Vehicle Status: Closed
Reasom: Fluid Leaks Resolution:
mm
Topie: Ename.-* Fuel Systu:n or Coulmg S)rdem Topie Detnil:  ConeistentOdor/Smell-Fuel/Emissions
Oecurrence:
Dealer Stater
Component Growp: _ Cllll:llﬂllﬂt THH‘-!
Created By: cdan Date Created: 01/05/2004 10:30:11
Last Modify By:  cdan Lost Madify Dade:  01/09/2004 10:30:11
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X | Page 3 of 5
NOTES

Case Number: 575316
Sammary of Notes - 5 itemy

[ T S = R S S e AR AT P b il == — = ame = s

Action: Call ?kiblﬁt}" Private

Subject: Recvd email 613797

Noile: Hella, I love my 2002 WRX and the previous subarus [ have owned, However, [ am very disappointed in
the fuel rail failure on my WRX at 42,000 miles. I just apent $300 getting it replaced and came to find out
that this ia not an isclated occurrance. It eounds like a recall may be in order. I would like the repair of my
fuel rail to be considered for reimbursement by Subam, I have a receipt for the rapairs that I can send in,
Please consider this. I have conveyed the atiributes to many folks in the past and hope to do a0

nﬂuﬂlaﬁmmThankYnu-Fmtmm: Lastmmcm
Created By: cdan Ihte Crutﬂi 01 10:30:44
Aetlon: Call Villblll;y: Privnm

Subject: Sent response

Nole: Thank you for visiting the Subara Web site and for taking the time to o-mail us. We regret the
circumstances that have prompted you to email us. Any defect with your vehicle is covered under the 3
year or 36,000 mile warranty. The repair that you had does not fit the criteria for 8 recall. However, I am
interested in farther researching yow concernsd. If you can please either fax your receipt to (836) 661-2035
or mail your receipt to Subaru of America, Inc., PO Box 6000, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034, then I will review
for reimbursement. Please inchude my name and also refecence Case #575316. If you have any fuxther
questions you can contact us at 1-800-782-2783.

Created Ry: cdan Date Created: 01/09/2004 11:08:19

T — f— —— iw —— = —_

Actlom: Call Vidbility: Private

Snbject: Rec'd cust letter & receipts

Note: placad fils in Ched's mailbox

Created By: hwri Date Crutﬂl 01/12/2004 11:52:12

Actlom: Call Vhlhlllly: Private

Subject: Ryvwd receipt
Note: will reimburss for fuel smell repair only not brake repair Submit check request for $301.52-included $10

ax .
Created By: cdan ) Date Created: 01/23/2004 D8:38:32
Actlom: Call Vimbility:  Private
Suhjeci:  Sent check
Node:

Created By: cdan Date Created: 02f03!2004 11 30'58
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FINANCIAL INFO

Case Number: 575316

Finameial Info - 1 item

Acet. Nbr: Goodwill Statoa: j

First Name: [N Last Name: *
Amount: 301.52 Auth. Date; 01/23/2004 00:00:00
Chack Type: Check

Created By: 01/23/2004 08:40:38 Date Created: cdan

Page 4 of §
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ADDRESSES

Case Numher: 575316
Total - 1 items

Type: Mail To

City: Park City State/Provinee: UT ZipCode: 84093
Created By: Vantive User Date Created: 09-JAN-04
Last Modify By:  Vantive User Last Madify Date:  (2-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Page 1 of 4

Complete SAMI Case Report
Wednesday, February 15, 2004 B:16 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 335355
CRIS Cuse Number: Casc Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Statws:  Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name:
Duy Phone:
Madel:
VIN:
RO Namber; RO Date/Failure Date: Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 14040 Company: SUBARU OF AMERICA / WESTERN REGION
Subject: "mso"” mot recicved, Temp tags expired
Closed By: bhal Assigned To:  Hall Follow UpDate: (oo og
Close Date: mm Contact Medin Type:  Phone CS Impact:
Alert:

Created By: bhal Date Created: 09/08/2003 16:27:21
Last Medify By:  bhal Laat Modify Date:  09/29/2003 12:01:24
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ISSUES

Case Number: 535335
Total - 1 ltem

———— o A B —_T LAY B B ke P A Bkl i+ m b ¢ e den Mmoo B tm s e s s s

ISSUE #1

Category: Information Status: Closed
Reason: Resolution: Direct cust to dir
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Tople: Corporate (SOA) Information
Oecarrence:

Toplc Detail:  Request for Corporate Information

Degler Siates
Componeat Groap: Component Type:

Created By: bhal Date Created: 09/20/2003 12:00:27
Last Modify By:  bhal Last Medify Date:  09/29/2003 12:00:27

Jppp— e mm—tmn s — i - —_—




Page 3 of 4
NOTES

Cate Number: 535355
Summary of Notes - § itenw

Action: (Call Viaibility: Private

Suhbject: Cust. callzd

Note: and advised that she purchased her vehicle in Lake Tahoe and drove back to Md. where she resides.
Customer stated that acconding to Maryland DMV she needs a "MS0O" from the dealer in onder to register
and get tags for her vehicle. Cust. states that her dealer in Lake Tahoe accldentally sent "MSO" to Nevada
DMY. Cust. states she needs the "MSC™ as soon as possible because she is driving 8 vehicle with expired
temp tags. Will call dealer

Crested By:  bhal Date Crested:  09/09/2003 11:50:55
Action;  Call | Viaibility:  Private

Subjeet: Called customer
Note: LM far her to retum my call
CreatedBy:  bhal Date Created: 0971072003 09:12:59

Actiom:  Cell VisibHlity:  Privaie

Subject:  Ms. Kuile refurning Barry's call

Note: passed call to rep..

Created By: byl Date Created:  09/12/2003 10:35:01

A e s Ty e e = e = T W Atie P

Action: Call Yialbility:  Privats
Subject: Called Dealer/ Called dealer
Node: Sates Manager Zach Salsh advised that he hes contacted hiz Regionat office and spoke with Lucy Jenkins
] for a MSO "Manufactures Statemnent of Orgin” Salcs Manager advised that cnce they recieve the MSO
they will Send it to cusiomer ASAP. SM also advised that he has overnighted 2 new Temp Tag to
customer that is good for up to 10 days. Celled custouner and advized her that her MSO shoyld he arriving

ut the dealer soon,
Created By: - bhal Date Created; 09/12/2003 10:44:38
Artion: Call Viddbility: Private

Sabjest: Called customer
Nuote: L/M for customer to return my call Closing case pending customer callback

Created By: bhal Date Created: 09/27/2003 13:14:11

—_— —_ ———— —_ —_
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ADDRESSES

Case Nnmber: 535353

Total - 1 items

Type: Mail To

ol

Addresa2:

Addresas:

City: Annapolis State/Province: MD Zip Code: 21401
Created By: bhal Date Created: 08-SEP-03

Last Modify By:  bhal Last Modify Date:  08-SEP-03
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W Seanier mor i AT cotsined Yo cimiRininTtor,
Subaru Technical Servicw
Case Report with Jeurnals
SLINIOM Irdl AM
Case Number: ST Amigueld To: Juck Mavks
Camtmot Mama: Bill Musller Casa Bixine Closed
Barvics Paay (B15) T41-5353 Priarity: 2 - Medium
Alert: Daie Closnd: O L2004
Begitn Duler: T4k
Daskir Nami THOMAS SURARU OF IOLIET
i Address 2525 W JEFFERSON STREET Joliet, IL 60435
vin:©Jricozeex o Prod Date: 07/12/2001
Emiaslon Spes: c
Madele *%2002 SUBARLI IMPREZA WRX SEDAN ALL-WHEEL DRIVE**
Eengins Naialvie's Transaxinsles :
Emgley D= 1.0 LITRE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Kamber: Té5238 RO Dwim D1/06R4 Curreut Mleag 3484
Faliare CodeMenaription:
Emywanl: Fuel Smell, Oocuresos: [Nane]
Canuliiion: fuel amadl
Croated By mes Dats Cravted: 01/00/2004
e e i 06 6,03,

Created By: jmas Dats Crasted: 0L/D6/2004
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"

Complete SAMI Case Report

Wednesday, Febranry 25, 2004 8:17 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 575487
CRIS Casc Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Cuse Statua:  Open Priority: 2 - Medium
Lnst Name: - First Name: Aftachmenis:
Day Phone: Ext: CRIS Letters:
Modeal; IMPREZA Model Year: 20020 Manwfacinred Date: 03/01/2001
VIN: yic | VIN Prefix:  JF1GD2965 Curreat Mileage: 49400
RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 10/141 Company: BURLINGTON SUBARL, INC.
Subject: Gas line
Clased By: Assigned To:  Bryant Follow Up Date:  U3/1 7a0!
Cloas Date: Contact Media Type: Phone CS Impact:
Alert:

Created By: pbry Date Crested: 010972004 13:11:35
Last Modify By: pbry Last Modify Dale:

01/09/2004 15:51:20
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R
ISSUES

Case Number: 575487

Totol - 2 itemms o e e
ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle Statns OFE“

Reason:  Damaged
Customer Stafes

Topic: Engim‘FuelSystammémﬁI:éﬁy:&m )
Oceurrence:

- i Tl TR e e

Topic Detall:  General - Fuel System

Degler Stuies e o e L —
Component Group: Component Type: - - o
Created By: pbey B Date Created: 01/05/2004 13:12:56

Lasi Modlfy By:  pbry Lant Madify Date:  01/09/2004 13:12:56

ISSUE #2

Category: Information Status: Closed

Roason: Resolution: Put Request through

Customer Stqtes _ i

Tople: Addrosses/Telephone Numbers Topic Detail: R""‘“‘“,_ a ,ﬁ"n Ch“"s"w of

Occurrence:

Dealer States . S
Camponent Group Component Type:

Created By: pbey ) l.'llt:l;-emd:’ - mmynm 15:50:22

Last Modify By:  pbry Last Modify Date:  01/05/2004 15:50:22
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NOTES

Case Number: 575487
Summary of Notes - 3 items

Action:  Call Visibility:  Private
Subject: Cust father called

Note: be adv that son purchased the vehicle in 10/03 w/ around 36k miles. Adv that they are at the dirshp now
because of fuel smell, Dir adv that the gas line would need to be replaced and that veh is cow for repair,
He stated that the dir SA Tason did tell him that they have done a few repairs like this before, there isa
TSB from SOA. Cust stated that he feels that SOA should cover the repait becauss it is obviously a
chronic problem. 1 adv that I need additional info from dir... SW Asst SM Kevin Meadow he adv that this
is the fist time the vehicle, and the fuel line repair coverage expired at 36k miles. He stated that he will
contact DSOM John Hayes to review of possible asst. SW cust and reviewed comments, Confirmed that
there is 8 TSB on the repair, however, that would be for repaira covered under wty. I adv that the Asst SM
Kevin will let cust know decision of review. Father fine w/ that Provided address for son to update owner
info.

Created By: phbry Date Created: 01A09/2004 13:27:40

Action: Comment ' Visibility:  Private
Sabject: Recd call from Asst SM Kevin Meadow

Note: he adv that he did reach DSOM John Hayes by cell phone. Adv that DSOM declined asst: adv that the
cust hed the opportunity to purchass SAS and did not and no service history. He adv that he will let cust

know.
Created By: pbry Date Created: 01/09/2004 13:37:37
Actiom: Ressarch Vinlbility:  Privaie
Sohject: Emailed case to Carmine for review '
Note:
Created By: pbry Date Created: 019/2004 15:51:09

R LT W LA L AR At - =t e
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ADDRESSES

Case Namber: 575487
Total - 1 ftema

Type: Mgil To

v

Address:

Addresad:

City: Budingten State/Province: VT ZipCode: 05401-2468

Created By: phry Drate Created: {19-JAN-04
Last Modify By: phry Last Modify Date:  09-JAN-04
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* e Mol Dl e cORSE Vol craetininiraior

Subarw Technieal Services
Cass Report with Journals
IV B4 AM
Cans Nuxnher= Ry Asdiguad To: Ean? Btonrt
Comtart Name: Katen Bishop e Btatua: Closed
Barvice Fhome: (B02) 775 1900 Pricely: 2 - Madivm
Alat Datw Closad= L2004
Haglon Dealar; 107125
Thyplae' Mg KINNEY SUBARY
Dir Addresy: POR 276, 187 5, MAIN ST, Rutlesd, VT 05702
VINI ' TF1GD2968 3 T Prod Datw 0572572002
et b I
Mindal: =223 SUBARL IMPREZA WRX SEDAN ALL-WHEEL DRIVE*
Engine Numlar: Tranmetalon:
Eagise Dase: 20 LITRE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Nambar: 2939 RO Data: 0104 Currest Milasge: Pyl 1]
Faliprs CasloTneription
Eeyward: Fusl 8mall, Ooomihaki [None]
Canliiian- Foel odor when cold
Cranted By: st Dala Crasted: 010 004
_ _ -

Referred w» TSH 09-36-03
Crenind By: ki Dt Cromtnd: 01004

223104
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Sabaru Technical Services
Case Report with Jeurnals
0L 004 Bl AM

Case Numbar: e Asigaed T Jaak Mpales
Coxtuet Naarw: Mike Barwx Cane Pintng: Closed
Burviea Phemm (717) 364 4545 Prisity: 2 - Medium
Alarey Enin Closad: D1/12/2004
Raglen Dasler: 30/162
Dasler Nums: FAULKMER SUBARL
Dir Addres: 3233 Paxion Strect Haertsbueg, PA 17111
VIN: 1r162964 2GJ Pred Dutn: 05/0L72001
Emimlon Bpoc C
Modaeh 02 SUBARL IMPREZA WRX SEDAN ALL-WHEEL DRIVE*"*
Engins Numbar: Tramsalmlen;
Eagins Danet 2.0 LITEE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Numbar: 10268 RO Detwt 01712404 T Carrest Milsage 28300
Falinre CodaThsntrig i
Eaywond1 Fuel Small, Occaremcr: [MWane]
Copiiigian) fuel amell on cold start
Croated By: Jmas Dala Cresded: 01/ 2/2004

Fesinala(Tadali -1 My
i refierred fech ta service bulletin 09-36-03 for proper repair.
Crasind By: Jon Duin Crented) 0171 240004




* e ol crorieiis, Sermne CNIE porr ol s

Foge 1 at'L

Subsmrn Technical Sarvices
Cass Repart with Journnk
X220 542 AN

Camn Numbar: ] Amxigusl Tu Juek Ml
Cawtard N Svm Hoelhing Casn Sties: Closed
Sarvics Fhome: (315) 471-20665 Priority: 2 = Medium
Alrti Dads Closed: HAL2004
Bagles Nanlar: 2290
Dnalar Name: AOMANC BUBARLU, INC,
D Addriuiet 1000 Weat Hlawatha Blvd Syracuss, NY 13204
IN: | Jﬁﬂmmm- ' Prod Dege: 030172001
Esnieslion Bper: C
Mudalx #ONNI SURBARL WRX SEDAN ALL-WHEEL DRIVE"*
Eagies Numbar: Treneisslon:
Exnglus Danc: 24 LITRE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Nunalar: 140581 " BODai G124 Corront Mg 49559
Fafiors CodeDescriptias:
EKayword: Fuad Smedl, DT [None]
Cusalittiow: fixe] mmell
Crested B Jmas Dpds Craghl: 0141272004
i refarved tech o servioe bullatin 049-36-33 for proper tepair,
Crasty By jmee Date Crasisd Q1112080
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Weidnesday, Febroary 25, 2004 8:18 AM

INFORMATION
Casa Nomber: 575748
CRIS Case Number: Cape Type:  Vehicle Repair
Cnse Statws:  Open Priority: 2 - Medium
First Name: [ Attachments: X
Ext: CRIS Letters:
Model Year: 2002.0 Manufactured Daie: 09/01/2001
VIN Prefix:  JFIGD256Y Cuorrent Mileage: 27000
RO Date/Failure Daie: RO Mileage/Failure:
Company: FARRISH CLDS-JEEP-SUUBARU
fuel smell
Ciosed By: Assigned To:  Havas Follow UpDate: a0/ /2o
Close Date: Contact Media Type: Phone C8 Impact:
Alert:
Created By: thav Date Created: 0171272004 D8:56:55
Last Modify By:  thav Last Modify Date:  02/13/2004 10:46:52

o



4

ISSUES

Case Numbher; 575743

Total - 2 itema

ISSUE#1

Category: Vehicle Status: Closed

Reason; Fluid Leaks Resolmtion:

Customer States

Topie: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail: Fuel Tank

Ocenrrence:

Dealer States

Component Grenp: Component Type:

Created By: thav Date Created: 01/12/2004 09:03:53
Last Modify Date:

01/1212004 05:03:53

. — LT L A ],

Page 2 of 6

ISSUE#2

Categery: Comporate Issues Siatus: Closed

Reason: Resolotion:

Customser Statex

Topig; Parts/Accessory Issues Tapic Detall: Parts Availability
Occurrence: '

Dealer Staies

Component Group: Component Type:

Created By: tha Date Created: 01/1622004 11:13:15
Last Modify By:  thav Last Modify Date:  01/16/2004 11:13:15
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NOTES

Casze Number; 575748
Summary ef Nodes - 12 tems

Actiom: Call Vinibility:  Private
Sohject: cust called

Note: re fuel amell in veh, Cuat atates that he gave a printed copy of TSB 09-36-03 to service tech at Farish.
Adv. cust to callback if still consem. not showing any open recalls.

Created By:  thav Dste Created:  01/12/2004 09:00:21

Action: Call ' Visibility:  Private

Subject: customer called in for Toan Havaa...

Note: passed call to him,

Created By: bgil Date Created: 01/12/2004 14:42:33

Action: Call Visibility:  Private
Subject: oustcalled

Note: with addtl questions. I ady cust that is covered for rental under 3/36. If dealer unable to provide loaner,
will reimburse up to 30 day for 5 days.

Created By:  thay Date Created: 017122004 14:44:22

- m— - B o R e -

Action: Calt Visibility:  Private
Subject: dealer called

Note: states cust veh down since 1/10. In rental since 1/10. David service advisor states that need Hose pn
207707140 (overnight from Denver), (asket {instock) and CPC Pipe (On order, none in country) pn
17544AA134, RO# 115284 Will call PIC PART for adddl info.

Created By: thav Date Created: 01/15/2004 16:20:14

A — —rm— — - — —— - — -

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: Called PIC PART
Note: they adv thet they have 250 coming from FHI in Japan sometime next week. Not able to conficm exact

arrival date.
Created By: thav Date Created: 01/15/2004 16:32:25
Actiom: Call Visibility: Privaie

Snbject: cust called for Tom Havas
Naote: transferred the call to Tom.

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/16/2004 10:54:19

drum —rrfi— e ,r—direr —_- e = -- =

Action:  Call Visibility:  Private
Subjoet:  cust callod
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Note:  Adv cust that he suthorized to stay in veh due to SOA parts availibity. Team Lead stated to code for parts.

Created By: thav Date Created: 01/16/2004 11:11:31
Action: Call Yisibility:  Private

Subject: Cust called for Tom H. - conferenced

Note:

Created By: phry Date Created: 01/26/2004 11:03:55
Action;: Call Viaibility:  Private

Subject: cust called
Note: adv cust to fax rental receipt ance veh is repaired. Called dealer and verified part in on VOR status.
Created By: thav Dste Created: 01/26/2004 11:13:37

Action: Call Visibility:  Private
Subject: custcalled
Note: gave him fax #,

Created By: thav Date Created: 02/04/2004 16:34:37
Action: Call Visibility:  Private

Subject: Cust called
Note: confirmed recelpt of fax. Requestad dmzft,
Created By: thav Date Created: 02/06/2004 12:46:41

Actiom;  Call Visibility;  Private

Subject: Mailed draft

Note: 1o cust,

Created By:  thav Date Created:  02/13/2004 10:46:16

o T e ey JE—




} Page Sof 6
FINANCIAL INFO

Case Numher: §75748
Financial Info - 1 item

Arct. Nbr: Warranty Reserve Status: Paid
First Neme: [INNNNGEG Last Name: [N
Amount: 685.76 Auth. Date: 02/06/2004 00:00:00

Check Type: Check
Crested By: 02/06/2004 12:39:48 Date Created: thav




ADDRESSES

Case Number: 575745

Total - 1 kems

Type: Mail To

adarens: [

Addresal:

Addresa3:

City: Fairfax State/Province: VA Zip Code:
Created By; Yantive User Date Created: 12-JAN-O4

Last Modify By:  Vantive User Last Modify Date:  [2-JAN-0O4

Page 6 of 6




Last Modify By:  hohn Last Modify Date:  (2/11/2004 13:52:52

e B e EE U L= — ———— — —— e e — e

e, Page 1 of 9
Complete SAMI Case Report
Weodnesday, February 25, 2004 8:19 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 575807
CRIS Case Number: Caie Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Status:  Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: First Name: [ Attachments:
Day Phooe: Ext: page him CRIS Lettera:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year:  2002.0 Manufactured Date: 06/01/2001
vin: ~ 2J VIN Prefix:  JF1GD2961 Current Mileage: 40000
RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mileage/TF ailore:
Regimmuler: 40/575 Cnmm HUNTER MOTORS INC.
Bubject: [SMTamAdamsLM]custcallreﬁulleakfﬂ.wlmllmwh
Closed By: hohn Assigned To:  Ohnishi Follow UpDate:  gostian
CloscDate:  Jasr'ss’  ComtactMedia Type:  Phone CS Empact;
Aderts

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/12/2004 09:58:37
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ISSUES

Case Number: 575807
Total - 6 items

Py L L S e AT 1 = Ak, L AL AR e

ISSUE#1

Category: Vehicle Status; Closed
Reason: Fluid Leaks Resolution:

cmm

T TR ey ——— - —rre— e ———— e e ———————

Topic: EngmdFuclS}*st:morthngSystem Topic Detail: General - Engine
Occwrrence: Recurring

Dealer Styies

Component Group: Compnnant 'l'ﬂu

Created By: hohn Date Createod: 01/12:2004 10:07:20
Last Modify By:  hohn Last Modify Date:  01/12/2004 10:07:20
ISSUE #2

Category: Vehicle Statuns: Closad

Reasen: Odor/Smell Resolution:

Customer States

Topic: Body Interior Topic Detail: General - Body Interior
Occurrence; Recuning
Dealer Statas

Component Group: Cnmpanent 'l'ype

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/12/2004 10:07:57
Last Modify By: hobn Luth‘[odil’yﬂite l]l!lZ.-’ZUM lﬂ"ﬂ? 57

ISSUE #3
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Category: Information Status: Closed
Reason; Renokntion:
Customer States
Topic: Addressea/Telephone Numbers Topic Detall: Rﬁ, lﬁlllﬁtl ,fmn Chang ].: of
Occurrence: [None]
Dealer States
Compenent Group: Component Type:
Created By: hohn Date Crested: 01/12/2004 10-08:32
Laxt Modify By:  hohn Last Modify Date:  01/12/2004 10:08:32
ISSUE # 4
Category: Product Issues Statns: Closed
Reason: Flawed Resolution:
Customey Siales
Topic: Product Design Topic Detail: Product Design
Occurrence: [None]
Dealer Statex
Cnmponont Grmlp. Cuup-unent 'l‘ype
Created By: hohn Date Crested: 01/12/2004 10:08:56
Last Modify By: hohn LauModlq'Dute: lelm 10:08: 56
ISSUE #§
Category: Vehicle Stntms: Closed
Reason: Resolution:
Crstomer Siofes

Tapic: Recalls or Campaigns Topic Detuil: (General - Recalls or Cmnpmgns




Oeccurrence: [None]

Page 4 of 9

Component Group:

Component Type:

Created By:
Last Modify By:  hohn

Date Created: 01/12f2004 10:09:51
Last Modify Date:  01/12/2004 10:09:51

— » .

ISSUE#6

Status: Closed
Resolution:

——— e =

Last Modify By:  hohm

Topic Detail: Repair - fmancial assistance request

Component Type:

Dgte Created: 01/12/2004 10:10:26
Last Modify Date:  01/12/2004 10:10:26

LA TR ETEL e — T sy ———
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NOTES

Case Nomber: 573807
Summary of Notes - 22 items

Action:  Call Visibility:  Private

Snbject: call summary

Note: cust stated that there is a bad fuel smell coming from hiz engine when he starts his veh cold. cust stated
that on 11403 he brought his veh to the dealer. cust stated that they tightened a clamp and steted that the
problem is fixed. cust stated that he noticed on the internet that there is a technical bulletin that addresses
this prablem. cust ing es to why there imn't a recall issued on this veh problem since fuel leaks are a mejor
safety issuc? cust steted that his veh repair occured after his veh new car wity expired. cust stated that the
technical bulletin came ot during the summer, while his veh was wader wity, but the technical bulletin
addresses a veh problem that occurs when the outside temp is below 14 degrees farenheight, which is
wasn't during the summer. cust stated that he's seen on-line that customers are being charged $350 to $400
to have the veh problem fixed out of wity. cust stated that he has seen several postings on the NHTSA

website about the fuel leak issue, cust stated that he will bring his veh back to the dealer after he has
spoken to SOA. 1 adv the cust that i wilt £u w/ the dealer.

Created By: hohn Date leul. EUIZJ"ZBM 10: 11 ﬂ2

Action: Call Vlllbilll:r' Private

Subject: LM for SM Randy McFalls

Note: summarizad the cust's case and asked for ffu call.

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/12/2004 10:38:04

Action: Cal] Visibility:  Private
Subjeet: Customer called for Hiroshi '

Nots: Advised customer that Hiroshi is not available ai this time and that his case is still being reviewed.
Advised customer that Hiroshi will call him back after reviewing his case. A/P Hiroshi

Created By: bhal Date Created: 01/13/2004 10:25:27

— . T e —a

Actlon: Call Visibility:  Private

Smbject: cust called

Note: he wanted to spk to hiroshi -—irans call

Created By: caug Date Created: 01/13/2004 16:57:11

Action: Call Vinibility:  Private
Subjeet: swcust

Note: adv cust that i'm trying to £ wf SM at dealer. cust stated that deaber has setviced his veh except for the
30k sarvica. cust inq whather SOA is willing to help out w/ his repair. cust stated that he fieels the fuel
amell / fumes are a safety issue. cust stated that he's seen online thet the NTSB is looking into the probletn
as well. i adv the cust that { will fu w/ the dealer.

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/13/2004 17:00:16

- ———— e s ———
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Action: Call Visibility:  Privaic
Subjeet: Cust called for Hircshd

Note: 1 adv that he was not avail. Cuast stated that he comtacted the SM at Hunter Motors Subaru in Charlotte, NC
and was told that SOA never called them about cust veh, I confirmed that the dir info in case was
incorrect, Case had Hunter Subaru (040-261), Hendersonville, NC. I apologized to cust and adw that T will
update rep and ask that he contact the correct dlr regarding cust issge. Cuat also atated that he had clutch
shndder problem with the veh and last summer the dir told him that it is nermal for Subaru veh. Cust
stated thai he has since checked out internet info and knows that there is a TSB regarding clutch shudder.
Coust states that veh is oow now but feels that repair should be reviewed from when he complaitsed to dir
in the summer. He stated that they just spoke about it and dir never did a repair order on it. I divected cust
to dir for diagnosis and recommended that he sw the SM regarding dir inspection of concern from last
summer. AP Hiroshi.

Created By: pbry Date Crutad. 01:’14!2004 13 0‘? 03

Actiom: Call thil:ty: Private

Subject: SM Tom Adams from Hunter Subaru-Charlotte,NC called for Hirashi

Note: T adv that he was out to lunch. Transferred to v, AP Hiroshi.

Created By: pbry Date Created: 01/14/2004 13:40:25

R

Action: Call Viaibility:  Privaie
Suhject: SM Tom Adams LM
Naotes SM wanted to ffu w/ me re this case.

Created By: hohn Date Cmtad. 0111#2[1114 15:11:25
Action: Call Vl:ibilitr Private

Subjeci: LM for SM Tom

Note:

Created By: hohn Dlteﬂruted: 01/14/2004 15:15:30
Action: Call Yisibility:  Private

Subject: swSM Tom
Noie: SM stuted that he wanted to know what they should do re this case.
Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/14/2004 16:27:30

Action; Call Visibility:  Private

Subject: Customer called to obtain an update.

Note: 1 advised the customer thet his concems are being ressarched

Created By: dma2 Date Created: 0171672004 14:14:47

Actiow: Call Visibility:  Private

Subject: Custcld

Npte:  Cust inquiring about case. Adv cust I will have Hiroshi look into this and contact him back. AP to Hiroghi,
Created By:  jli2 Date Created:  02/03/2004 13:56:14




. Page 7of 9

Action: Call Visibility:  Private
Subject: swSM Tom

Note: SM stated that he'll sw his DSOM re having the repair done under wity. Adv the SM to ffu w/ me after
he's spoken w/ his DSOM.

Created By: hohn Date Created: mm Dﬂ 38 40

Actiom: Call Vhlbllity: Private
Subject: 5w cust's fiance Bonnie

Note: Apologized for the delay in ffu w/ his case. Adv cust’s flance that the SM is f/u w/ his DSOM and i hope
to have an answer later today.

Crutul]iy holm Date Created: 02/04/2004 09:39:24

Action: Ca]l Ymbllitf Privaie
Subject: sw SM Tom
Note: SM stated that he'll £/ wi his DSOM and call me right back.

Created By hohn Date Created: GQMSIZW 10:31:53
A:ﬂnu: Call ‘Fmbility. - Private

Sabject: SMTom LM

Note;

Created By: hobn Date Created: 02:'05!2004 14:18:06
Action:  Call w-mnuy Private

Sabject: sw SM Tom

Note: SM siaied that their DSOM app‘d peying for the parts ($75 retail) if the cust pays for the labor ($240
retail), Asked the SM if they could do the labor at their wtty rates ($168). SM stated that they could do
that. Adv the SM to contact the cust re the offer and ffu w/ me.

Created By: hohn Date Created: 02/05/2004 14:18:58

] Sy pr—_ L r—rre =t 0 -

Aetmn. Call Ymhillty Private
Subject: swoust
Note: Cust stated that SM Tom contacted him w/ the offer to cover the cost of parts, and the cust would have to

cover the cost of labor. Cust wanied to know why he haa to pay for anything if it is a wity issue, Cust
wanted to know why this is the case, and also if he pays for the repair, if this becomes a recall item, will

he be reimbursed?
Created By: hohn Date Crmted. {}21’05!2004 15 31 28
Action: Call ‘Vluibllitr: Private
Subject: sw 8M Tom Adams

Note:

Asked SM why was only part of the repair authorized? SM stated that the cust first reported this veh prob
gt 37k miles, 8¢ the cust was OOW for this repair. SM siated that these cases are a policy adjustment at the
discretion of the DSOM. Adv the SM to contact his DSOM since the eust requested that we cover the full
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amount of the repair and ffu w/ me.
Created By: holn Date Created: 02/05/2004 15:36:28
Action: Call Vislbility:  Private

Sahject: sw SM Tom
Note: FAu wf 8M 1e cust req for fin assist for the full repair. SM staxied that he will comtact his DSQM this
morning and ffu w/ me later today.

Croated By: bobn Date Cresated: 02/10/2004 08:42:58

T e r LA e B e — g

Visibility:  Private

aT

Aetion: Call

Subject: LM for SM Tom

Note: F/u re cust req for fin assist w/ repair.

Created By: hohn Date Created: 02/11/2004 11:55:28
Actlon: Call Vinibility:  Privale

Subject: SM Tom Adams LM

Note: SM etated that he ffu w/ his DSOM re the cust's req. SM stated that the DSOM agreed to do the repair if
the cust pays a $100 deductible. SM stated that he ffu w/ the cust and the cust agreed to have the repair
done. SM stated that they've ordered the parts, and that at thi= point, it isn't necessary for me to £'u w/ the
cust. '

Created By: hohn Date Crested: 02/11/2004 13:50:56
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Page 9 of 9
ADDRESSES

Case Number: 575307
Tatal - 1 items

S mE L e e tde e e s

Type: Mail To
Addreasi:
Address2:
Address3:

City: Matthews State/Province: NC Zip Code: N
Created By: hohn Date Crested: 12-JAN-04
LastModity By: hobn Last Modify Date:  12-JAN-04

P - e




’ Page 1 of 4
Complete SAMI Case Report
Wednesday, February 25, 2004 3:34 AM
INFORMATION
Case Nomber: 576008
CRIS Case Number: Case Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Status: Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: First Name: - Attachments:
Day Phone: Ext: CRIS Letters:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year: 20020 Manofactured Date: 01/11/2002
VIN: 2{_ VIN Preflx: JF1GD2966 Current Mileage: 57000
RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Milcage/Failure:
Region/Dealer:  30/179 Company: BECKER WAGONMASTER, INC,
Subject: Fuel smell
Clesed By: phry Assigned To:  Bryant Follow Up Date: ?},"}fﬁ?‘”
Chase Date; ?;f;ﬁgm Contact Media Type:  Phone CS Impact:
Alert:

Created By: phry Date Created: 01/12/2004 12:16:53
Last Modify By:  pluy Last Modify Date:

01/1272004 12:39:11




Page 2 of 4

ISSUES

Case Number: S7T6{B
Total - 1 item

ISSUE#1

Category: Vehicle Status: Ciozed
Reason: Oklor/Smell Resolution: Directed Customer to Dealership

Crstomer Siaies

——— rr TRt —r—— e —— —

Topic Detafl: General - Fusl System

P T g g

Topie: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System

Occurrence:
Dealgr Stutes _ ) ]
Componeat Group: Component Type:

Created By: phry B Date Eruted: o {ﬁ;im_lileﬁT

Last Modify By:  pbry Last Modify Date:  01/12/2004 12:27:27

—trr B T et




Page 3 of 4
NOTES

Case Number: $76008
Summary of Notes - 1 item

Action: Call Viibitity:  Private
Subject: Cust called

Note: he adv that he experienced a strong fiuel smell inside of the vehicle this weekend, 20 bad that he threw up.
He adv that he did call dir for appt and they told him Wednesday is the soonest they can get him in. Adv
that is kind of far away for eppt date. Adv that it seems the vehicle is falling apart, repair by repair. Adv
that he just recently had cluich repair done. I apologized to cust for the circumstance. Asked if fuel smell,
he adv that the fuel smell {5 more noticeable when cold but he thought it may have happened before. He
stated that this will be the first time taking the veh to the dir for this problem. Adv that before, he took ta
dir for the brakes and cluich. I offered to reimburse rental to cust for couple of days if he did not feel
comfortable driving the veh, Cust adv that he does not have to work for the next couple of days, whatever,
traveling he needs to do he will get a ride. I adv of TSB for Fuel Smell in Cold Weather - 09-36-03,
Reassured cust that dir would have info and be aware of repair that may be necessary. Cust stated that he
hag SAS Gold Plus Plan and adv that dlr did tell him that they would have Joaner vehicle avail. I provided
case number and asked cust to call us if further ssst ts needed.

Created By: phry Date Created:

e AT — . Py e — e =

01/12/2004 12:30:14




. . Page 4 of 4
ADDRESSES

Casc Number: 576008
Total - 1 ftema

Addressd;
City: Hellatown State/Province: PA Zip Code: |
Created By: Vantive User Date Created: 26-NOV-03

Laat Modify By: Last Modify Date:




SUBARLU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Wednendsy, February 23§, 2004 5:35 AM

INFORMATION

Case Number: 576043

CRIS Case Numhber: Case Type:  Vehicle Repair

Caze Stafus:  Open Prierity: 2 - Medium

Last Name: First Neme: [ Aftachments:

Day Phone: Ext: CRIS Letters:

Madel- IMPREZA Maodel Year: 20020 Manuiactured Date: 13/01/2001
VIN: 2(:- VIN Prefix:  JF1GD2966 Current Mileage: 15500

RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:

Reglon/Dealer: 10/157 Company; COLONIAL SUBARU, INC.

i . E el e e ¢ e mem = s s

Subject: TSB- PlemlﬂPtttlhmwnboutmyﬁltmullsfmmﬂmnuatumer Thanlcs.

—rr =TT m— i R T —— e —— S — e ——

01/17/2004

Closed By: Assigned To: Woadhull Follew Up Date: 12:42:44
Close Date: Contact Medin Type: Phone C8 Impact:

A.Iﬁl't:
Crealed By: AW00 Daie Created: 01/12/2004 12:42:45

Last Modify By: awoo Last Mod.‘ll}' Date: mnm:m 16:31:41




ISSUES

Case Number: 576043
Total - 1 item

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle
Reanon:

Customer States

Status: Open
Resolution:

Topic: Engine/ FuclS}ratem or Cooling System
Oecurrence:

Topie Detail: General - Fuel System

Page 2o0f 5

Dealer Siofes

Cemponent Group: Component Type:

Created By: 2W0o Date Created: 01/12/2004 12:50:04
Last Modify By: awoo Last Modily Date:  01/12/2004 12:50:04




Page 3 of 5

-

NOTES

Case Number: 576043
Summary of Notes - 5 items

Action: Call Visibility:  Privaie
Subject: cust called

Note: cust asked if a dealer can perform a TSB with out duplication of the concern, adv no. cust adv that he has
had no problems with the fuel system on his vehicle, but has read of the TSB for the fusl hose. cust adv
that he is approaching the expiration of the NCBW and is worried about a failure owtside of warr,
explained taht a TSB varics from a recall in that it is simpiy a change in the repair procedure. adv taht this
doesn't speak for the frequency of failure. adv that we would not knowingly place him in harms way. ady
to contact us if he should have & failure QOW>=-

Created By: AWOD Date Created: 01/12/2004 12:51:09

Actlon: Call Vialbflity: Private

Subject: cust called

Note; cust adv that he did smell the fuel on Sat evening (1/10/04) but only told me that he had never had the
occurance for research purposes. cust adv that he was having a discussion online with other people who
had not had a problem. cust adv that he took the vehicle into Colonial and was told that the intake
manifold was removed and the hose clamps cn the fuel lines were tightened, cust adv that he doesn't
understand why the TSB was not performed. explained that the technician will use his discression in
observing the vehicle to determine if it is the same conoern as the TSB. ady that the dir would initiate the
approprials repair to resolve the concemn ohserved. adv that I will contact the dir to review and get mare
info.

Created By: AW Date Created: 01/14/2004 15:52:59

——r- J— e e —————— o —— e e e e s

Action: Call Visibility:  Private

Sobject: called dir

Note: SW SM Art Arrarito who advised that the vehicle was brought in and the customer stated he observeds
fuel smell. Art advised that in remowving the infake manifold the clamps on the fuel hose was loose to the
touch. Art advised that no fuel srmell was observed by the technician. Art advised that there waa no failure
of the fuel line but rather that the clamps were not propperdy tightened. Art advised that he has a few kits
on order but no parts in stock. Axt advised that he reviewed with Paul (@ SNE who advised that if he
doesn't have the paris that the clamps should be tightened. dir Art to review with DSOM Brian Giffen and
see if we should have the customer return when parts are available in order to have the TSB performed.
Art advised that he will call Brign amd contact the cust.

Created By AWDO Date Created:

Actlon: Call Vinibility:  Private
Sabject: called dir

NO# oW SM Art who advised that he has discussed the concems with the customer. Art advised that he has
notified the customer of the techs findings and the repair performed. Art advised that he has asked the cust
to monitor the vehicle's operation for a fisel smell. Art advised that if it continues they will perform the
TSB. Art advised that they feel the repair performed will correct the condition. Art advised that he has




also discussed the verbage of the RO and reviewing OOW,
Created By: AWK Date Created: 01/14/2004 16:24:22

Action; Call Yisibility:  Private

Sohject: called cust

Note: L/M indicating if he has eny questions or concerns to contact me.

Creaied By: AWO00 Date Created: 01/14/2004 16:29:37

Page 4 of 5




Page S of §

ADDRESSES

Case Number; 576043

Total - 1 itesmas

Type: Mail To

Addrossl:

Address2:

Addressd:

City: New Fairficld CT Zip Code;: (06812-2528
Created By: mde2 Date Created: 12-8EP-02

Last Modify By:  mde2 Last Modify Date:  12-SEP-(2




Page 1 of §

SUBARU -

Complete SAMI Case Report

Wednesday, February 25, 2004 §:35 AM

INFORMATION
Case Number: 376462
CRIS Case Number: Case Type:  Vehicle Repair
Case Statuy:  Closed Priority: 2 - Medivmn
Last Name: Gold First Name: Michael Attachments:
Day Phome: Ext; CRIS Lettorl
Model: IMPREZA Model Year:  2002.0 Manufactured Date: 10/17/2001
VIN: 2 VIN Preflx:  JF1GG2954 Current Mileage: §2000
RO Number: RO Date/Vaiturs Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Reghnmuler 104107 Cumpm_? CHASE PARKWAY VOLYVO-SUBARL
Suh}ad fuel smell in passsnger cabin in fngtdtempa l!lﬁ dlr ad]mng pnoe for cugstomer poruon
Closed By:  bgil Assigned To:  Gilmore Fallow Up Date: %‘E‘%ﬂ““
Close Date; ?;!;46&231}4 Contact Media Type: Phone CS Impact:
Alert:
Created By: bl Date Created: 01/13/2004 10:00:08
Last Modify By:  bgil

Last Muﬂl:[y]]nte 01/16/2004 15:36:44




Page 20f 5

ISSUES

Case Number: 576462

Total - 2 tiems

ISSUE#1

Category: Vehicle Status: Closed

Reason: Odor/Smell Reaolution:

Castormer States

Tople: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Tople Detail: General - Engine
Occarrence:

Dealer States

Compoment Group: Component Type:

Created By: bgil Date Created: 01/13/2004 10:02:19
Last Modlfy By:  bgil Last Modify Date:  01/13/2004 10:02:19

ISSUE #2

Cutegory: Information

Statys: Closed

Reason: Resolution:

Crsiomer States

Topic: Financial Topic Detail: Repair - financial assistance request
Occurrenee:

Dealer Siates

Component Group: Component Type:

Created By: bgil Date Created: 01/13/2004 10:06:03

Last Modify By:  bgil Last Modify Date 01/13/2004 10:06:03
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NOTES

Case Numnher: 576462
Summary of Notes - 7 items

Action: Call Visibility:  Private

Sabject: customer calling w/ a concern

Note: in the very frigid temps (specifically this past weekend) the customer experienced a fuel smell in his
vehicle. Customer took the vehicle to the dir who has determined that the vehicle needs repair directly
related to 2 tech service bulletin. Customer now believes that this is 8 defect ar a degign flaw and that he
ghould not have to pay for the nesded repairs. Explained the purpose of TSB, recalls and
Campaigns...advsd that thix is not a design flaw bt it is in fact info that that has been looked into by the
enginsers and they have come back with what would be cansing the problem and as well as what can be
done to eliminate the concemn... Customer indlcated that he was seeking asst an the needed repair.. I asked
if e had rev'd this with the Sm at the dlrshp and he said that he had not.. explained how matters are rev'd
by the dlrshp Sm in circunatances where the customer is seeking fmancial agst... Customer had spoken to
the GM of the dlir he bought the vehicle from not the dlr looking at the vehicle now... the selling dir GM
sugpested the call to us... customer said that he sw the SM at the dir checking the vehicle out and if there
is a need for us to become involved then he will call us back..

Creatsd By:  bgil Date Created: nmmnm 10: u& 39

Actlon:  Call viu“bmtr Private

Subject: Customer called for Barh G.

Note: Advised customer that Barb is not available at this time. customer stated that he has spoke with his dealer
and the SM stated that they could not repair vehicle because it is oulside of it's 3 year/ 36,000 mile
warranty. Customer upsst because his problem fits the diseription of the TSB and he feels Subaru should
assist him in the repairs. Customer stated that he has a aftermarket extended warranty that will pay fora
portion of the repair leaving only approx, 200 dellars for customer pay. Customer stated that he would like
to see Subaru help him finanically with the remainder of the repair. A/F* Barb

Created By: bhal Ihteﬂruted. ﬂHlEﬂﬂM 11 0931

PR T T AL T i ——— e Wy —

Actlom: Call Vhlhilﬂ]f Private

Subjeet: cust called for Barb

Note: conferenced call

Created By: AWCO Date(.‘mmd. 01/14/2004 12:12:33

perrionrrr JFUN——— ro —-

Action: Call \Fuibllltr Private

Subject: [ caled i again..

Note: be said that the dlr has told him that "corporate”™ will not asst with this matter, Customer has been provided
a copy of the bulletin... he said that he feels that he should not be penalized for buying a vehicle that is
demonstrating this coneern (spelled out in bulletin) Customer stated, if he does not get asst on this repair
i.henhem!lnutmnmderpmd:asmgmmwhwleamﬁldﬂmmsﬁmcﬂhaﬂwuuld}nwmmlktuﬂw

e T AT T P T T e e e

Created By:  bgil Date Crested:  01/14/2004 12:13:41




Page 4 of 5

Agtion: Call Visipility:  Private

Subject: called the dir to discuss sw Mike Hinds the SM...

Note: asked about the customer being given a copy of this Bulletin... he said that they did give it to him and that
they found the same bulletin out on the web which the customer could have gotten that way if the dir did
not supply it I rev'd the repair with the dir.., dir is charging the customer $440 for the repair... asked for
the break down on this... dlr is chrging 5 hours Iabor we suggest 2.2 hours for labor and the total cost for
the repair is $227.73 sccoxding io us. [ suggested that Mike talk to his DSOM to see what can be done for
the custorner. 1 alzo suggested that if he wants to review the lgbar time that they are charging and back it
dovwns then that would cut the cost sommewhat, Mike will review this further and then let me know how it

will be handled.
Created By: bgil Date Created: 01/14/2004 12:34:06
Action: Call Vialbility:  Private

Sabject: rec'd VM from Mike

Note: he is going to adjust price do the customer only has to pay $53.00 for the repair.. he said that he is tired of
dealing with this and he will do this BUT we have to supply the parts to the dir. Called Mike @} the dlxshp

back.. .M for him to call me.
Creatod By: bgil Date Created: 01/14/2004 16:13:43
Action: Call Yisibility:  Private

Sobjeet: As per Mike Hinds
Noie: parts have been ordered VOR... they are due to the dir early next week. Closing case..
Created By: bgil Date Crentled; 01/16/2004 15:33:12




. -7 Page 50f 5

ADDRESSES

Cate Noniber: 876462
Total - 1 items

Type: Mail T

sdaceet:

Addresd2:

Addresa3:

City: Washington State/Provinee: CT zip code: [
Created By: bgil Date Created: 13-JAN-04

Leat Modify By:  bgil Last Modify Date:  13-JAN-04

LTI T R R |




Page 1 of 1
* Zeappe ot anerilhle. Seare somiacd poitr dirirase
Sabarn Techuical Searvice
Case Repart with Journals
WZVTIS4 5:40 AM
Cass Mussshary L2y Anigual Te: Dan, Doty
Camtnot Nama: Phil Mceoy Came Sixtue: Closad
Bisrvice Flainié: (AN &-2750278 Priarity: 2 - Medium
Awt: Dbe Cleondy 01713/ 2004
Eagian Desler: 70477
Dasler Name: TEFF WYLER SUBARLU
Dir Addremn 12105 OMNIPLEX CT FOREST PARK, OH 45240
viN: oG 'ﬁu- S ProdDule: 060172001
Kauiesion Spec: C
Madght **2002 SUBARI] IMPREZA WRX SPORT WAGON ALL-WHEEL DRIVE**
Englas Nuular: Trimpmisslan
Engine Dincx 2.0 LITRE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Numbar: T SEMLS RO Duts: 013 CovrestMBesget | 56416
Fallare Code/Dwcription:
Comtuitiou - 02 WRX, foel smvell when started cold. Referred tech to the Service Buletin, He alyo hes o misfire situation and will call back
w the C1D for pessihle re-flash,
Crasied By: dban Diyta Craatad: 0171 3/2004

2304




Y Page 10of4

SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Wednesdsy, February 25, 2004 8:35 AM

INFORMATION
Case Number; 576863
CRIS Csase Hmhur Case Type:  Yehicle Repair
Caae Statna: Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: _ First Name: - Attachments;
DayPhone: () Ext: CRIS Leﬂmrs:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year: 20020 Mapufactured Date: 04/01/2001
VIN: :zt- VINPrefix: JF1GG2968 Current Mileage: 37000
RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 10/157 Company: COLONIAL SUBARLI, INC,
Subject: TSB 09-36-03 Fuel smell
Clesed By: caug Amsigned To:  August Follow Up Date: ?;’g’igm
CloseDate:  og) a0  ContactMedin Type:  Phone CS Impact:
Alert:
Created By: caug Date Created: 01/13/2004 15:23:55

Last Modify By:  caug Lant Modify Date:  01/13/2004 15:41:14

AL T A TR e W AT T AR Cmrn = = =




ISSUES

Case Number: 576863
Totsal - 1 item

ISSUE #1

Category: Vchicle
Reason: Odor/Smell

Cisfomer Stales

L) /R BT | [T T L T T T T T --HA—Am e S gmm—m ey

Topic: Entire Vehicle

Stahen: Closed
Resolutlon: Direct cust to dir

Topic Detail: General - Entire Vehicle

Occurrence:

Dealer States

Component Growp: - vCumponontTyp::

CreatedBy:  oau Dats Created:  01/1312004 1536:16
Last Modify By: caug Last Modify Date:  01/13/2004 15:36:16

Page 2 of 4




Page 3 of 4
NOTES

Caso Number: 576863
Summary of Notes - 3 items

Action: Call Visibility:  Private
Sobject: cust called

Note: he stated that he tock his car in for a fuel smell he siated that he thinks it's related to TSB - 09-36-03 he
stated he took the car 10 the dir & they don';t know if this will be covered asked if he spoke to SM --he
stated no put cust on hold called SM Cked CDS no open recalls

Created By: cang Date Created: 01/13/2004 15:37:04

T T TR T —_—— -

Action: Call Visibility:  Private

Subjeet:  called dealership

Note:  spoke to SM - At Azzerito he stated he is awsre of cust he stated cust will not have to pay for repair
CreatedBy:  coug Date Created:  01/13/2004 15:40:11

W My — c =

Actiom: Call Vinibility:  Private
Subject:  cusi call con't
Note: advised cust of info from SM he thanked me for help

Crested By: cang Date Created: 01/13/2004 15:40:52




ADDRESSES

Case Number: 576863
Total - 1 itemns

Page 4 of 4

Type: Mail To

City: Dan State/Province:

cT zip Code: [N

Date Created: E3-JAN-O4

Last Modify Date:  13-JAN-0O4

L T
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Subars Tecknuieal Bervices
Case Report with Jexrusls
D200 BAd AWM
Cuse Numbor: STNH Aslgued Tan g Sallaey
Contact Nasst Kop Dillingham Case Bintust Closed
Barvice Fhans! (807) 549-2727 Priarity: 2 - Madium
F Diaie Clowedy 0111472004
Eaglan Dealar: 10266
Degler Namar THE CAR STORE, INC.
Dir Addrem: PO B 160, 191,E13,5 § NORWICH, VT 05055
VIN: a9t 2 ~ PrdDes 7002000 o
T e o 2
Madal: ¥92002 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX SEDAN ALL-WHEEL DRIVE™™
Engios Namlvar Transoaslen:
Enging Dage: 2.0 LITRE ENGINE, 4 CYLINDERS,
RO Nemben - RO Datw: T T 7T 7T CarrestMimgm 0 1167
Failnre Cols/Doacription:
Koywand: Fuel Smefl, Occarvece: [None]
Canlitian: fue wmet] when cold becops have beén in the teens aud below
Created By: rael Dy Croabed; 01/14/2004
N _ e _ —  —_ —

e will loak at the 3/Bulletin 09-36-03
Crapind By: raal Date Creatud: O1/E4/2004

iy kb
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tucsday, February 24, 2004 7:37 AM

INFORMATION
Caze Number: 577201
CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vchicle Repair
Casc Status: Pending Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: [ mmn.m- Atiachmenty:
Day Phone: () CHIS Letiers:
Mbdel: IMPREZA Model Year: 2002.0 Manufactured Date:  09/01/2001
viN: 24 vIN Prem: JF1GD296X Curreat Mileage:
RO Number: RO Date/Failure Date: RO Mieage/Fuilure:
Reglon/Deater: 20/249 Company: GOLDSTEIN MOTORS, INC,
Snbject: Fuel smell
Closed By: Assigned To: Daniels Follow Up Datec 0| 20/20¢
Close Date: Contact Media Type: EMail CS Impaci:
Alertz
Created By: cdan Dxte Created: 01/14/2004 11:26:32
Last Modify By: cdan Last Modify Date: 01/14/2004 12:13:00




Page 2 of 4

ISSUES

Case Number: 577201
Total - 1 tiem

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle Status: Open
Reason: Fluid Leaks Resolution:

Customer States

Topie: Engine/ Foet System or Cooling System Toplc Detail:  Consistentl eaks-Fuel/Emisstons
Occarrence:

Dealer States
Componeat Gronp: Component Type:
Crested By: cdan Date Created: 01/14/2004 11:27:27

Last Modify By: cdan Last Modify Date: 01/14/2004 11:27-27




Page 3 of 4

NOTES

Case Number; 577101
Sommary of Netes - 2 ltemn

Action; Call VYisdbility: Private

Sobject: Recvd email 613758

Note: Ilive in New York State and arcund the 1st of January the weather became extremely coid.
The temperature dropped to -15 degrees. Since then the temperature has been very low, most
times in the negatives. On January Bth, I started to smell 3 sirong gas ametl in my car. The
fuel wa also dropping very fast I opened the hood and saw fisel leaking. I setup an
appointment with Goldstein Subaru and they could not get me in for service till Jan 12th.
They were very difficult to deal with and then the mechanic said that the problem wasg that
ail my fuel clamps were locse. He 3aid it i3 2 common problem with the WRX when it gets
cold out, He tightened the cdamps and I was charged $86.55. [ do not understand how 1 could
ba charged for this. If there is a 'common' problem with any car, it iz called a manufacturers
defect. I should not have to pay because clamps came looss. When I bought this ear in 2002,
hrand new, I never thought & parts that were as vital rs keeping my fuel in the lines would
come loose. | am very dissapoimted and I would like some answers if possible. Ijust had a
full tune up about 10,000 milea ago, and that included inspecting the entire fule aystem. Soa
change in temperature should not be affecting my car to the point where it becomes a gafety
hazard to me, leaking fuel, waiting to ignite. I would appreciate it if you could tell me if the

¢lamps have been recalled or t thig problem end unwarrented charge.
Thank you very much. First name:
Crented By:  cdan Date Created:  01/14/2004 11;33:16
Action: Caell Visibility: Pnvate

Subject: Sent response

Note:  Thank you for visiting the Subary Web site and for taking the time {0 &-mail us. We regret
the circumsiances that have prompted you to email us. We are interestad in reviewing your
concerns. If you can please fax your receipt to 856-661-2035 or mail it to Subaru of
Ameticg, Inc,, PO Box 6000, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 80 we can further examine your request
for reimbursement. If vou do encounter 2 fuel smell again, please do not hesitate to take it
back to an aythorized Subaru dealership and contact us et 1-800-782-2783 and refer Case
#577201,

Created By: cdan Daie Crented:  01/14/2004 11:53;56




Page 4 of 4

“-.

ADDRESSES

Care Number: 577201
Total = 1 liems

Type: i

siarns: -

Address2:

Address3:

City: Troy State/Province: NY Zip Code:
Created By: Vantive User Date Created; 14-].

Last Modify By: Vantive User Last Modify Date: 14-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tueaday, February 24, 2004 7:38 AM

INFORMATION

Cnase Number: 577667

CRIS Caae Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Case Stntos: Open Priority: 2 -Medium
Lasi Name rim Name; E Atiachments:
Day Phone CRIS Letters:
Model Year: 2002.0 Maoulactured Date:  07/12/2001
'F]N: 2(_ VIN Prefix: JF1GG296X Curreat Mileage: 33100
RO Number; RO Date/Failore Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Desler: 20/179 Company;: WAPFINGERS FALLS SUBARU
Subject: fuel smell/ coolant leak
. 01/20/2004
Closed By: Assigned To: Nunez-Bolden Follow Up Date: ., -.c,
Cloge Date: Contact Media Type: Phone CS Impact:
Allert:
Created By: doum Tiate Created: 01/15/2004 10:17:50

Last Modify By: rpoz Last Modify Date: 02/13/2004 12:15:52




ISSUES

Case Number; 577667
Totad - 1 item

Page2 of 9

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle Staiay: Open
Reason: Odor/Smell Resolution:

Custowmer Stiales

Topic: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail: General - Fuel System
Occurrence:

Dealer States
Component Groap: Componeat Type:
Crexted By: dnun Date Created: 01/20/2004 14:59:17

Last Modify By; dnun Last Mudify Date;  01/20/2004 14:59:17




Page 3 of 9

NOTES

Case Number: 577667
Sommary of Notes - 34 items

Action: Call Visibility: Privats

Subject: cust called

Note:  hehns as of Friday a strong fuel smetl as well as a coolant leak - the dir quoted him $180 to
repair - the cust co-worlker spoke to Patti Mickel about this and suggested that the cust call

us to create a case and proceed from there - Cuat is concerned because hig vehicle doesnt
oven have 40K miles and this the 2nd major thing that has happensd - advised cust that we

would review and contact him back
Created By:  dnun Date Created:  01/15/2004 10:22:13
Action: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: called dir
Note: They disconnected call
Croated By:  dnun Date Created:  01/15/2004 10:26:04

Action: Call Vigibiity: Private
Subject: called dirback

Note:  there 1 spoke to Walt (srvc manager) - He wasmt aware of the cust and was currently in a
meeting I askad he could research and call me back - Walt took my info and advised that he

would -
Created By: dmun Dsato Created:  01/15/2004 10:25.54
Action: Call Visibility: Privaie

Subject: called dir

Note:  spoke to Walt in arve who waa to contact me back if additional info and didnt - They have
advised that the parts are on ngtional beck-order and that they were ordered VOR - Walt will
have Judith call me back to errange loaner for the cust -

Created By:  doun Date Created:  01/20/2004 14:44:00

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: called Parts Pic

Note:  John advised that 250 parts are heing flown in on Friday - so there will be ahout another
weeks delay - The main thing is that the dir has the part on a VOR

Created By: dmun Date Created:  01/20/2004 14:54;15

Actlon; Call Vinibility: Private

Subject: cailed DSOM

Note:  left voicemail for Joe S - asked that he call me to discuss this case

Created By: dmun Date Created:  01/20/2004 15:01:56
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Action: Call Visibllity: Private

Subject: rec'd request to review this case

Note:  and the parts delay. I ran the part # thru partsvoice.com and found & dir (040-650), spoke 1o
Lisa in Parts, they have the part and are willing to sell it.

Created By: 1poz Date Created:  01/2052004 15:32:13

Action: Call Vinibility: Private
Subject: called Wappingers Falis Subaru

Note: and left 2 message for Aaron (PM) and advised who has the part and that [ would agres to
fund whatever add'l expense it will take to get the patt to the dir.

Created By: rpoz Date Created:  01/20/2004 15:34:34

Action; Call Visibility: Private
Subject: rec'd call from Aaron in Paris

Note:  whers we discussed the b/o part. [ explained who has it and that I would pay for the priority
shipping as well as any increase in poce the dir (040-650) may charge. 1 provided the phone
# for the dir who has the part and the contact in Parts. Aaron said he would call and order the

part. I suggested be order it overnight defivery.
Created By: 1poz Date Created:  01/20/2004 15:45:50
Action: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: called Judith

Note:  at the dir - she will make loaner amangements for the cust - advised that we are willing to go
up to $50 a day till vehicle is repaired

Created By:  dnun Date Created:  01/20/2004 16:01:02

Action: Call Vinibility: Private

Subject: called cust

Note:  and lef® voicemail directing him to the dir for & loaner - advised that Judith has been
instructed to provide loaner umtil their vehicle is repaired also advised that the part should be
in within a few days - asked that he call me back if he had any other questions -

Created By:  doun Date Created:  01/20/2004 16:18:03
Actiom: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: not=-

Note: Will call dir tomorrow 83 en FYI

Created By: dnun Date Created:  01/20/2004 16:19:14
Actlon: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: left mesasge for the cust
Note:  advising that I am working on getting @ part soaner from another resource and that I will
follew-up w/ him tomormow.
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Cremted By: rpaz Date Created:  01/20/2004 156;56:15

Actign; Call Vivihility: Private

Subject: Joe S called

Note:  wereviewed cust concems - Joe will call Judith end give PAR for repairs
Crested By:  dmm Dxte Created:  01/20/2004 17:00:05

Action: Call Visibility: Private

Sabject: left v/m for Lisa of Subaru of Gwinnett

Note; o confirm that she shipped the part to Wappinger's Falls,

Created By:  rpoz Date Created:  01/21/2004 08:45:09

Action: Call Visibility: Private

Sabject: rec'd a call from Lisa (040-650)

Note:  who said that Aaron from Weppinger's Falls did call but he did not order the part as be
needed the hoses as well, Lisa said she did not have the hoses (807707140) in stock. I
checked the hose part # in inventory and found en ample supply of those parts. I will call
Aaron at Wappingers Falls, advise of such and ask that he call Lisa at 040-650, order the
other part and then grder the hoses VOR. I left a v/m for Aaron suggesting he contact Lisa,
arder the one part and then VOR the hoses.

Created By: oz Date Created:  01/21/2004 09:11:31

Aetlon: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: called SDC
Note: LM for Eric Alvira to return my call, adv that we need 1o see about getting this order on a

VOR status, requested call back.
Crented By: awoo Date Crested:  01/21/2004 09:50:06
Actlon: Call Vigibllity: Private

Subject: SDC called

Note: SW Hric Alvira who advised that he has spoken with the PM at this dir about their two stock
orders. Eric advised that they have been instructed to enter a VOR arder and ref the VINK.
Eric advised that they expact to begit: filling orders the middle to end of next week, Eric
advised that VOR orders and VOR with reatal will take prioritry,

Created By:  awoo Date Created:  01/21/2004 11:39:22

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: called dir,
Note: spoke o Aaron in Parts who said that he spoke to Eric in Parts at SDC and that as he couldn't

cancel the original order, the order was upgraded to VOR. Asron also said that he did not
arder the part from Subam of Gwinnett,

Created By: rpoz Dnate Created:  01/22/2004 13:30:19

Action: Call Visibility: Private
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Note:  staius of parts, Spoke with Rick, Cust order is on VOR/reatal priocity.
Created By: thav Date Created: 01/26/2004 12:41:17

Action: Call Visibllity: Private
Subject: still has been received -
Note:  Called dir there [ spoke to Aaron - he advised that the part has still not been shipped it is on

VOR
Created By: doun Date Created:  01/27/2004 10:51:32
Actlon: Call Visibillty: Private

Subject: forwarded info to Gerilyn
Note: in an attempt to expedite the repair parta (for the fuel odar) for thia veh
Created By: rpoz Date Created: 01/29/2004 16:22:48

Action; Call Vigibility: Private

Subject: Sent Email to Parts {Adanta)

Noie:  Requesting that parts for this vehicle be released. Pending response.

Cresited By: pgear Date Created:  01/29/2004 16:40:15

Actign; Call Visibility: Privaie

Subject: rec'd the following e-mail from Gerilyn

Note:  thet was sent to her from PIC in SER; "Order 1894372 released for Next Day Air out of
Denver, may not ship today"

Created By:  rpoz Date Created:  01/30/2004 09:49:06

Action: Call Vialbilicy: Private
Subject: called cust

Note:  left a voicemail advising thet the part was released and should be received at the dir by
Monday or 0- advised that I would call the dlr again on MOnday to make sure that it was

received
Created By:  dnun Date Crested:  01/30/2004 15:05:11
Arction: Call Visibility: Private

Sabject: called dir

Note:  spoke to Rob in Srvc who said the parts have arrived this date and he will call the cust to get
him in and have the parts installed.

Created By: rpaz Date Created:  02/02/2004 10:00:38

Action: Call Vigibikty: Private
Subject: Rob called me
Note: in error thinking that I was the cust - I will call cust and advise

Created By: dmmn Date Created:  02/02/2004 10:08:23
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Action: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: called cust

Note: ang left a voicemail directing cust to dlr for appt

Created By: dnun Date Created:  02/02/2004 10:09:16

Action: Call Visibllity: Privaie

Suhject: Left message for cust at the work #

Note: advising that the dr has rec'd the parts and they are to call him to make an appt to bring the
veh in, I welcomed the cust to call if he had any ?'s.

Created By: rpoz Date Created:  (02/02/2004 10:14:28

Actipn: Call Vinlhility: Private

Subject: rec'd the following e-mail from Patti Mickel that the cust

Note: sent 10 her: "Patti, First I'd Like to thank you for the effort you and the others at Subaru put
forth on my behalf, While I didn't take advantage of the lnaner wehicle you arranged for due
to a variety of reasons I greaily appreciated being given the option. The fuel laak was finally
repaired vesterday, although the dealership neglected to repair my coolant leak-it apparently
never made it into their invoice system-and 1 will have to do without my car again tomarrow
while that iy addressed. The dealership informed me that as my fual leak repair was not
covered by my warranty I would have to pay for the repair. As this type of repair does not
sirike me &8 a normal wear and tear or a vehicle maintenance type of fix I was wondering if
there was anything you and Suberu might be able to do.

Created By: 1poz Date Created:  02/04/2004 11;16:12

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Sabject: I called the dealer,

Note: spoke to Denis in Srve where [ verified the veh coming in tomaorrow for a coolant leak. I
explained to Dennis that if the concern is not a matter for warranty, to cell me and I would

cover it thr: PAR_
Created By: 1poz Date Created:  02/04/2004 11:23;05
Action: Call Vigibitity: Private

Sabject: called Dennis to follow-up w/ the repair
Note: but the cust never abowed nor called

Created By: rpoz Date Created: 02/05/2004 15;55:25

Action: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: called dir

Note:  spoke to Judy to ask if the cust brought the veh back for a coolant leak? Fudy said no nor is
there & recard of an appointment.

Created By: 1oz Date Created:  02/09/2004 15:35:13

Action: Call Visibility: Private
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Subject: called dir
Noke:  spoke to Judy in Srvc to ask if the cust has been in recently? Judy said not since 2/3.
Created By: rpoz Date Created:  02/13/2004 11:58:51
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ADDRESSES

Care Namber: 577667 -
Total - 1 items

Type:

Addrensi:

Address2:

Address3:

City: Fishkill State/Province: NY Zip Code: [
Created By: Vantive User DPate Created: 15-JAN-04

Last Modify By: Vamtive User Last Modify Date: 15-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuesdny, February 24, 2004 7:44 AM

INFORMATION

Caag Number: 578110

CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Case Status: Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: First Name: - Attachments:
Day Phone: Ext: CRIS Lettera:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year; 2002.0 Manufsctured Date;  02/09/2001
viN: 2 VIN Prefix: JFIGD2961 Curreat Mileage: 27000
RO Nunber: RO Date/Fallure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 30/220 Compamy: MILLFER SUBART
Subject: Fuel smell? Dir complaint?
Clesed By: jli2 Amigned To: Li Follow Up Date: ?ﬂgm
Close Date: ?;Egﬁ?m Contact Medin Type: Fhone  CS Impact:

Alert:
Created By: jliz Date Created: 01/15/2004 16:59:58
Last Modify By: jli2 Last Modify Date: 01/20/2004 15:46:51




ISSUES

Cnsc Number: 578110
Tatal - 3 ems

Page2of 5

ISSUE % 1

Category: Vehicle
Reasgn: (Odor/Smell

Custonser States

Stalus: Clozed
Resolution:

Toplc: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System

Occurrence:

Dealer States

Topic Deinil:  General - Fuel System

Component Gronp:

Component Type:

Created By: jliZ
Last Modify By: jli2

Date Created: 01/15/2004 17:02:12
Last Modify Date: 01/15/2004 17:02:12

ISSUE #2

Category: Dealer Issues
Reasom: Foor

Customer Staies

Statws: Closed
Resolution:

Topic: Sales/Service Staff
Occurrence:

Topic Detall: Dealer Responsiveness to

Customer

Dealer States
Component Grounp: Componeat Type:
Created By: jli2 Date Created: 01/15/2004 17.02:59

Last Modify By: jli2

Last Modify Date: 01/15/2004 17.02:59

ISSUE N3
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Category: Information Statna: Closed

Reatou: Resolution:

{ustomer States

Tepic: Recalls/Campaigns Topie Detail: Efﬂm]l:: E;Rm]]fﬂampaign
Occurrence: [None}

Daaler States

Component Group: Component Type:

Created By: jliz
Last Modify By; jli2

Date Creaied: 01/15/2004 17:03:41
Last Modify Date: 01/15/2004 17.03:41
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NOTES

Case Number: 573110
Summary af Notes - 2 ftems

Action: Call Visihility: Prvate

Sobject: Cust cld

Note:  Cust upset with the dir. Cust states his dsughter adv of & fuel smell. Cust states they
contactad the dir and was told they could not see it upfil 2 days, Cust states this could be a
sefety issue. Cust statea the dir should have at least looked at the vehicle to determine if it is

a safety issue. Cust states they could have left the vehicle with the dir and he could have
picked up his daughier. Adv cust I will contact the dir to discuss this.

Crested By: jli2 Date Crealed:  01/15/2004 17:03:57
Action: Call Yisibdllty: Private
Subject: Cld dir

Note: Spoke to Dan (SM). Adv of the situation of the cust concem with the fuel smell, Inquired if
the cust has brought in the vehicle yet - ndv last time they say the vehicle was in November.
Adv to have semeone call the cust to schedule an appt.

Created By:  jli2 Date Created:  01/20/2004 15:44:45




ADDRESSES

Case Number: 578110
Tolal - T items

PageSof 5

Type: Mail To

ol

Address2:

Address3:

City: Mount Holly Siate/Provinee: NJ
Created By: Vantive User

Last Modify By: Vantive User

Zip Code: [N
Date Created: 15-JAN-04
Last Modify Date: 15-JAN-04




. Page 1 of 5

SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuesday, February 24, 2004 7:45 AM

INFORMATION

Case Number: 578207

CRIS Case Number: Case Type; Vehicle Repair
Case Statns: Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last N

Firat Name: - Attachmenty:

Day Phone Ext: CRIS Letters:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year: 2002.0 Manufactwred Date:  05/01/2001
vin: 2GR VIN Prefix: JF1GD2962 Current Mileage: 45202
RO Nember: RO Date/Faillure Date; RO Mileage/Faidnre:
Reglon/Dealer: 10/107  Company: CHASE PARKWAY VOLVO-SUBARU
Sabject: Email 614269
Closed By: awoo Assigued To: Woodhull Follow Up Date: o g 200"
Close Diate: ?‘l'f;gfggm Contact Media Type: EMail CS Impact:

Alert:
Created By: awDo Date Created: 01/16/2004 09:.48:43

Last Modify By: awoo Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 15:28:57
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ISSUES

Case Namber: 578207

Total - 2 items

ISSUE# 1

Calegory: Vahicle Status: Closed

Reason: Fluid Leaks Resolation:

Cstomer Siates

Topic: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail: General - Fuel System
Occurrence:

Dealer States

Component Grounp: Component Type:

Created By: AWOO Date Created: 01/16/2004 09:50:46
Last Modify By: awoo Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 09:50:45
ISSUE # 2

Category: Information Statu: Closed

Reason: Resolution:

Customer Siates

Topic: Financial Topic Detail:  Repair - financial assistance request
Occurresce:

Dealer Staies

Caomponeat Group: Component Type:

Created By: AWOO
Last Modify By: awco

Diate Created: 01/16/2004 09:51:33
Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 09:51:33
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NOTES

Case Number: 578107
Summasry of Notes - 8 items

Action: Call Visibllity: Privaie

Subject: Email 614269

Note:  Iowna 2002 WRX, with 49,000 miles, with ita check engine light on and a strong gas smeli
coming into the car. I took it to my local dealer (Chase-Parkway Subaru) and they said I
have a fuel leak and will need to replace some fuel lines at a cost of $430. Upoa further
regearch I discovered that this is a very common problem with the WRX and that Subaru has
issued TSB 09-36-03 documenting this issue. Since fuel is leaking and pooling in the engine,
it seems to me that this is a significant safiety issue and should aot be a TSB, rather a recall. [
do not feel that I should have to pay to have this issue corrected, especially from such a
safety conscious carmaker. Is Subaru planning on taking any responsibility for this issue?

Created By: awoo Diate Created:  01/162004 09:51:07

Action: Call Visibility: Privaie

Subject: called dir

Note:  SW SM Mike Hinds who advised that the vehicle was in yesterday 1/15/04 (49202 miles) c/s
perform LOF, c/s CEL is on, c/s raw firel smell. Mike advised that they found that the fuel
line was failed as per TSH, the ECM will need refiash (& SNE. dir Mike 1o contact Brian
Giffen for review of TSB repair as GW. Mike advised that he will and follow up with me

and the cust.
Created By:  awoo Date Created: 01/16/2004 10:11:18
Action: Call Visibility: Private
Sabject: Repliad

Note: Dear Mt, Debowaky: Thank you for your recent message to Subaru of America, Inc. I
apologize that your message was prompted by difficulties with your 2002 Subaru Imprezz
WRX. 1 have contacted Chase Parkway Subaru and spoken with Mr. Mike Hinds, the Subaru
Setvice Mgnager Mr. Hinds advised that parts have been ordered to complete repairs to your
vehicle at & tater date. Though your vehicle has exceeded the manufacturer's new car basic
warranty of 3 years or 36,000 miles which ever comes first, we will review for poasible
ssistance. Mr, Hinds will be contacting his regional rapresentative for review and then
reply. If we can be of further assistance plesse contact us by calling 1-800-SUBARL3 {800-
782-2783). Best Wishes, Adsm Woadhull Customer/Dealer Services

Created By: awoo Date Created: 01/16/2004 10:18:21

Axtion: Call Vialbflity: Private

Subject: dir called

Note: SM Mike Hinds L/M stating that he did review with DSOM Brian and the repairs to the fuel
lines will be covered as PAR. Mike advised that he has attempted to contact the cust with nao
sucess. Mike suggested that I try the cust's email.

Created By:  2wno Date Crested: 01/16/2004 13:10:58
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Action: Call Visibility: Private

Sobject: called cusi

Note:  L/M advising that I contacted and reviewed with SM Mike. adv that our regional rep elected
to provide GW assistance for the repair of the fusl lines to his vehicle, adv that he should
contact teh dir regarind the unrelated repairs being performed to his vehicle.

Created By: awoo Date Created: 01/16/2004 14:53:14

Actlon: Call Vaibility: Private

Sobject: Cld cld for Adam

Note:  Adv cust Adsm was not availeble. Cust adv he could leave a msg. Put into VM.
Created By:  jli2 Date Created:  01/16/2004 15:21:10

Action: Call Visibility: Private

Sohject: cust called

Note: cust L/M requesting call back @ 203-740-3550 ext 613

Created By: awoo Date Created:  01/16/2004 15:27:38

Actign; Call Viibility: Private

Subject: called cust

Neote: adv of differsnce between TSB and recall, adv that becuase he is close to NCBW we elected
to provide GW for flel line repair. adv the ECM reflash would be his responsibilty. dir to dir
for pricing and repair details.

Created By: awoo Date Created:  01/16/2004 15:27:58
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ADDRESSES

Case Number: 578207
Total - 1 itemy

Type: Mail To

Address1: [

Addreni:
Addrend:

City: Watertown StateProvince: CT Zip Code: 06795
Created By: ZWO0 Date Created: 16-JAN-04
Last Madify By: awoo Last Modify Date; 16-JAN-04
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Complete SAMI Case Report
) Taesday, February 24, 2004 7:46 AM
INFORMATION
Case Naomber: 578218
CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Case Status: Pending Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Nosie: [N mmnM. e Attachments:
Day Phone: () CRIS Letters:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year; 2002.0 Manufactured Date:  03/01/2001
vi: 20 vIN Prefx: IF1GD2959 Current Mileage: 38000
RO Number: RO Date/Fallure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 2010 Company: SUBARU DIST CORP
Subject: [waiting for date of service appt] cust call re gas smell inside his veh
Closed By: Assigued To: Ohnishi Follew Up Date: %}3‘1‘?304
Close Date:; Contact Media Type: FPhaone CS Impact:
Alert;

Created By: hohn Date Created: 01/16/2004 10:44:17

Last Modify By: hobn Last Modify Date; 01/16/2004 10:52:26




ISSUES

Case Number: 578118
Total - 2 items

Page 2 of 4

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle
Reason: Odor/Smell

Customer Siates

Statns: Open
Resolution:

Topic: Body Intarior

Oceurreace: One time occurence

Dealer States

Topic Detadl:  General - Body Interior

Componeat Group:

Componeat Type:

Created By:  hohn
Last Modify By: hohn

Date Created: 01/16/2004 10:48:30
Last Modily Date; 01/16/2004 10:48:30

ISSUE #2

Category: Information
Reagon:

Customer Siates

Status: Cloged
Resolution:

Topic: Warranty Information

Oceurrence: [None]

Deadler Statcs

Topic Detail: Request for Wamanty Information

Component Group:

Component Type;

Created By: hohn
Last Modify By: bhohn

Date Created: 01/1652004 10:45:29
Lapt Modify Date: 01/16/2004 10:49:29
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NOTES

Case Number: 578228
Summary of Notea - 1 tem

Action: Call Vislbillty: Private

Subject: call summary

Note: Cust stated that he noticed a strong fuel amell in his veh interior this moming. Cust stated
that he did some research on the indernet and leamed of 8 Technical Service Bulletin on his
veh, Cust stated that he wanted to know if the TSB repair would be covered under wity, Adv

the cust to take his veh 10 a dealer for diag. Adv the cust to ffu w/ me re the date of the
service appt so that i can ffu w/ the dealer re his veh diag.

Created By:  hohn Date Created:  01/16/2004 10:49:55
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ADDRESSES

Case Number: 578228
Total -1 Hema

Type: Mail To

sasecs: |

Address2:

Address3:

City: Brightwaters StatePFrovince; NY Zip Code: 11718
Created By: hohn Date Created: 16-JAN-04

Lasi Modify By: hohn Last Modify Date: 16-TAN-04
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Complete SAMI Case Report
Tuesduy, February 24, 2004 7:47 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 578369
CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Case Status:  Closed Priority; 2 - Medium
R [ pe—,
Dy Fhonc; Ext: CRIS Letters:
Model: TMPREZA Model Year: 2002.0 Maaufactured Date: 0601 2000
viN: 2 VIN Prens: IF1GG2968 Current Mileage: 32000
RO Numbenr: RO Date/Failure Dute: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Dealer: 30/112  Compamy: MINOOKA MOTOR SALES, INC.
Suhject: Call dir 1/25 - Fuel small?
. . . OL21-2004
Closed By: jli2 Ansigned To: Li Faollow Up Date: 1258 §7
Close Date: 045, 00 .  ContactMedia Type: Phone  CS lmpact:
Alert:
Created By: jliz Date Created: 01/16/2004 12-58°53

Last Modify By: jyor Last Modify Date: 01/28/2004 14 19 3%
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SUBARU -

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuaesday, February 24, 2004 7:43 AM

INFORMATION
Case Number; $73425
CRIS Case Number: Care Type: Veohicle Repair
Case Statny; Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: First Name: - Attachments:
Day Phome: Ext: . CRIS Letters:
Model: IMPREZA Model Year: 20020 Mannfacthored Date:  09/01/2001
VIN: Z_ VIN Preflx: JF1GD2967 Curreat Mileage: 66500
RO Number:; RO Date/Failore Date; RO Mileage/Fallure:
Reglon/Dealer: 10/163 Company: MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBARLJ, INC.
Subsject: Fuel Smell concemn
Closed By: bhal Assigned To:  Hall Follow Up Date: 3 2112 "
_ 0162004 . ,
Close Date: 14:05:57 Contact Media Type: Phone CS Impact:
Alert;
Created By: bhal Date Created: 01/16/2004 13:51:32

Last Modify By; bhal Last Modify Date; 01/19/2004 10:55:54
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ISSUES

Case Number; 578415

Total - 2 items

ISSUE# 1

Category: Vehicle Siatus: Closed

Reason: Resolution: Directed Customer to Dealership
Customer Stalex

Topic: Engine/ Fuel Sysiem or Cooling System Topic Detail: o piorioaor 0ol
Occurrence:

Dealer States

Component Group: Component Type:

Created By: bhal
Last Modify By: bhat

Drate Created: 01/16/2004 13:59:27
Last Medify Date: 01/16/2004 13:59:27

ISSUE # 2

Category: Information

Statms: Closed

Reason: Rosolution: Put Request through
Customer States

Topic: Addresses/Telephone Numbers Topic Detail; mm of
Occurrence:

Dealer States

Component Group: Compauonent Type:

Created By:  bhal
Last Modify By: bhal

Date Created: 01/16/2004 14:00:03
Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 14:00:03

o
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NOTES

Case Number: 573425
Sammary of Notes - 3 items

Action: Call Visibillty: Private
Subject: Customer called

Note:  and advised that he purchased his 2002 Subaru used in Qct. 2003 and it now has 56,500
miles. Customer understands that it now has a fuel smell when it it cold cutside and that he
wold like to have it repaired at his local Subam dealership. Cumtomer stated that he has
researched his concern and he advises that he believes that it is a problem caused by fiel
hosed as documented in a SQA TSB, Advised cugstomer that TSB's are not recalls and that
we would recommend that he have his vehicle taken to the dealer for diagnosis, At that ime
I addvised customer his concern will be diagnosed and repaired at his expense. Customer Ok
with paying for repair and advised that he has a appt. date for next week, Axked customer to
call back if he haa any questions or concerns. Closing case pending cust. callback

Created By:  bhal Date Created:  01/16/2004 14:00:58

Action; Call Visibility: Private

Subject: cust called for Bamry

Note: confersnced call.

Created By: 2woo Date Creatad:  01/19/2004 10:45:28

Action; Call Visibllity: Private

Ssbject: Customer called

Note:  and advised that he went to the dealer today {(without & appt.) and asked how much it would
be to replace the fuel hose on the vehicle. Customer stated that the mechanic advised
customer that it would be around 400 dollars, Cust. stated that he did not speak with a SA.
Advised customer to make a formal appt. date in which he discusses his concerns and has
them diagnosed by his Auth. Suban; dealer. I will then follow up with dealer. Customer
stated that he will call customer dealer and make a appt Waiting oo cust. callback

Created By:  bhal Date Created:  01/19/2004 10:52:22
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ADDRESSES

Casxe Number; 578422
Totnl -  flems

Type: Mzil To
saaress: |

Addressd:

City: Springfield State/Provinoe: VT zip Cade: [N
Created By: bhal Date Created: 16-JAN-04

Last Modify By: bhal Last Modify Date: 16-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuesday, February 24, 2004 7:52 AM

INFORMATION

Case Number: 578534

CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair

Case Status: Closed Priority: 2 - Medium

Last Nome: NN~ FirstName: [ =~ Attachments:

Day Phone: {) Ext: CRIS Lettera:

Model: IMPREZA Model Year: 2002.0 Manufactured Date: 06/01/2001
VIN: 2<- VIN Prefix: JF1GG2950 Current Mileage: 45000

RO Namber: RO Date/Faiure Date: RO Mileage/Failure:

Region/Dealer: 70/117  Compamy: HODGES IMPORTED CARS, INC.

Cust ia intereated in purchasing this used WRX - Cust wants SOA to cover a repair before he

Sabject: buys it so that it is not passed o to him
Closed By: mmed Amigned To: Medina Follow Up Date: ?;g;ﬁ?m
Close Date: 0192004 Contact Media Type: Phone €S Impact:

Alert:
Created By: rmed Date Created: 01/16/2004 15:37:41
Last Modify By: mmed Last Modify Date; 01/16/2004 15:49:45
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ISSUES

Case Number: 573534
Tatal - 1 liem

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle Status: Closed
Reanon: Resolution:

Cusfomer Statex

Topic: Enginef Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail:  General - Fuel System
Occurrence:

Dealer States

Component Group: Component Type:

Created By: tihed Date Created: 01/16/2004 15:45:55
Last Modify By: med Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 15:45:55
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NOTES

Case Number: 378534
Smmmary of Notes - 1 tiem

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: Potential cust called

Noie: He adv that he textdrove this car with his wife. He claims that they noticed a fuel smell and
the dir told him that to fix it will cost $350 because it is OOW. Cust claims that as the
manufacturer we should step-up and repair this for him at no cost. 1 adv that he is negotiating
with the dir on the price of a used vehicle. I adv that we carmot get involved in that
negotiation. I adv that if he does elect to buy this car he should look into 2 SAS Plan for
additional peace of mind if it is OOW.

Croated By: rmed Date Crested:  01/16/2004 15:46:21




ADDRESSES

Case Number: 578534
Total - 1 items

Page 4 of 4

Type: Mail To

Addresal:

Address2;

Addresa3:

Chty:

Created By: rmed
Last Modify By: mmed

State/Pravince: MI

Zip Code:
Date Created: 16-JAN-04
Last Modify Date: 16-JAN-04
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SUBARU

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuesday, February 24, 2004 7:55 AM
INFORMATION
Case Number: 578569

CRIS Case Number: Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Cuse Statup:  Ciosed 2 ~ Medium

Priority
Last Name: mntNmez- Attachments:
Dy Phome: Exi: CRIS Letters:

Model: IMPREZA Moddl Yenr: 2002.0 Manpfactured Date:  01/23/2002
VIN: VIN Prefix: JF1GD2961 Current Mileage: 34200
RO Number: RO Daie/Failare Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Reglon/Dealer: 10/186 Company: CARMART SUBARU
Subject: Fuel smell - TSB (9-36-03
Closed By: pbry Assigned To:  Bryant Follow Up Date: ?é‘%;‘iﬂm
Close Dnie: ?éf:gfit:ﬂ-i Contact Media Type: Phone CS Impact:

Alert:
Creaied By: pbry Date Created: 01/16/2004 16:05.55

Last Modify By: pbry Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 16:26:25
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ISSUES

Case Namber: 578569
Total - 1 item

ISSUE #1

Category: Vehicle Status; Closed
Reason: Odor/Smell Resolution: Advised Customer

Customer Sigles

Topic: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail:  General - Fuel Syatem
Oeccnrrence:

Dealer States
Componeat Growp: Compenent Type:
Created By: pbry Date Created: 01/156/2004 16,09:19

Last Modify By: pbry Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 16;09:19
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NOTES

Case Number: 373559
Summary of Notes - 1 item

Action: Call Yimibility: Private

Sobject: Cust called

Note:  he adv that he took the veh ta dir for fuel smell odor; adv that the dir told him about TSB on
the isgue and has paris on order. He stated that he is still driving the veh but is concerned
about his safety. I confirmed the recall on the fuel smell for cust and offered to reimburse
him for rental expense til the pants for repair come into the dirshp. Cust declined, he adv that
he can get a ride or would only be traveling & short distance in the veh, Cust appreciative for
the offer to asst. I adv cust that if he changes his mind this weekend, the offer would be to
reimbume cust upto $30/ day for rental,

Created By;  pbry Date Created: 01/16/2004 16:10:45
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ADDRESSES

Crse Number: 578569

Total - 1 items

Type: Meil To

Addresal;

Address2:

Addresa3:

City: Mariborough State/Province: MA Zip Code: _
Created By: Vantive Lsex Date Created: 16=-JAN-04

Last Modify By; Vantive User Last Modify Date: 16-JAN-04
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SUBARU -

Complete SAMI Case Report

Tuoesday, February 24, 2004 7:57 AM

INFORMATION
Case Number: 578613
CRIS Caze Number; Case Type: Vehicle Repair
Cane Stabas: Closed Priority: 2 - Medium
Last Name: - First Name: Ted Attachments:
Day Phone: Ext: CRIS Leiters:
Model: IMPREZA Maodel Year: 2002.0 Manwfactured Date;: (470172001
VIN: 2P  VIN Preflx: JF1GG2966 Current Mileage: 25000
RO Number: RO Date/Fatlurs Date: RO Mileage/Failure:
Region/Desler: 140/596¢  Company: CAMP SUBARU
Subject: fuel smell/parts delay/recall questions
Closed By: stam Assigned To:  Sampion Follow Up Date: 3321 2900
CloseDate: 2os20%  ContactMedia Type: EMiil  CS Iapact:
Alert:
Created By: sREmM Date Created: 01/16/2004 17:31:43

Last Modify By: ssam Last Modify Date: 02/09/2004 15:53:15
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ISSUES
Case Number: 578613
Total - 2 ttems
ISSUE#1
Category: Vehicle Staina: Closed
Reasom: Resolution:
Customer Staies
Topée: Engine/ Fuel System or Cooling System Topic Detail: General - Fuel System
Occurrence;
Dedqler States
Component Group: Componeat Type:
Created By: s3am Date Created: 01/16/2004 17:36:11
Last Modify By: ssam Last Modify Date: 01/16/2004 17:36:11
ISSUE #2
Category: Dealer Issuex Statws: Clozad
Reason: Resolution: Noted Comments
Cusiomer States
Topic: Parts Ordering/Dalivery Topic Detail: Parts not Instock Receipt Delay
Ocemrrence:
Dealar Stivtes
Componeat Gromp: Component Type:
Crested By: ssam Date Created: 01/16/2004 17:40:41

Last Modify By: ssam Iﬂlt]!t[mllfjr]hte: 01/16/2004 17:40:41
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NOTES

Case Number: 573613
Sommary of Notes - 23 items

Actiom: Call Visibility: Private

Sabject: email # 614045

Note: January 14, 2004 Subam of America: I have a 2002 WRX (uilt in '01). It has an extremely
strong gas odor coming through the vents when < 20 deg outside. The car has 25K miles,
and has had al] scheduled maimenance. I have notified my locel dealers Camyp Subzru in
Spokane, and Select Subaru in Idaho, and they say they cammot pet the parts per the TSB to
fix muy car. I know that folks in Portland and Seattle ars getting their cars fixed, so why can
the parts not be shipped quickly to Bastern Washington? Should this not be & recall issue
with raw gasoline vapors in the engine compartment geeping into the cabin?77 Please contact
me ASAP, Sincerely, Ted Matsumura 509-533-0942 cc: tedm@tedm.com

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  01/16/2004 17,43:49

Action: Call Viribility: Private

Subject: email reply located

Note:  Replied on Jan 16 20604 6:04:00 Dear Mr. Matqumura: Thank you for visiting the Subam
Waeb site and for your message. We are sorry to feamn of the circumstances that
your measage. Your frustration is understandeble. We will contact Camp Subary about your
cohcerns. is completed we will contact you. Our reconds indicate that your
address yvale Ca. If this address ia not cotrect please contact us
with the correct address. With regard to your recall question, Subaru will actively saek to
notify customers in the event that a component is found to be sub-standrrd in the form of a
Service Program, Recalls ere issued by the Netional Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) once a component, after thorough investigation, is found to create a safety
hazzard, We appreciate the opportunity to expalin our position. Should you have any
questions regarding thix reply please call us at 1-800-SUBARUS3 {1-800-782-2783). Refer to
the case number 578613 when celling as this will help expedite your call, Steve Sampson

Created By: ssam Date Created: 01/23/2004 09:08:42
Action: Call Visibllity: Private

Subject: called dir

Note: left vmail for Ron in service to check on statns of veh.

Created By: ssam Date Created:  01/26/2004 12:46:21
Action; Call Visibilliy: Private

Sabject: rec'd vmail from
Note:  Ron at Camp 140-596. according to systam, cust in question has never been there. Left
mensage to call back.

Created By: ssmam Daie Created:  01/26/2004 13:13:41

Action: Call Visibility: Private
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Note: at dlix Stated he ran cust vin and did not see where cust had ever been into his dir. adv cust
indicated he made zome calls and was verbally told parts were not in stock Ron statad he did
nun out of parts when they had the string of extremely cold days. Stated he thinks he does
now have enough parts i do another veh, asked him to call cust to advise. he will, gv phone

Created By: asam Date Created:  01/26/2004 13:18:58

Actlon: Call Visihility: Private

Sobject: email to customer

Note: [N i< i: 1o confirm completion of the rescarch
regarding your case number 578613, [ have contacted Camp Subam end confinmed
availablity of the parts needed for the repair of the fusl smell you have experienced. I have
gpoken to Ron in service. He astures me he will be calling you shortly to schedule an
eppointment for you. Please call him atj N if you do not hear from him within 48
hours, At this time, I will consider your case closed. Should you need our assistance in the
futire, please feel free 1o write us again or to call ug at 300-SUBARUS (800-782-2783).
Thank you and Best wighes! Steve Sampaon Subamu of America, Inc, Cuxtomer/Dealer

Services
Created By: ssam Date Created:  01/26/2004 13:24:319
Action: Call Visibility: Private
Smbject: closing case
Note:
Created By:  ssam Date Created:  01/26/2004 13:33:51
Action; Call Yisibllity: Private

Subject: email reply from cust

Note:  January 26, 2004 11:19am PST Subaru of Ametica: Hi Steve, Please do nat cloze this case
yet on mry 2002 WRX with raw fuel leak in low temps. [ did speak with Ron at Camp Subam
this morning, but we have not confirmed yet that the parts will be available at the time I can
bring my car in (he hae onty 1 set of partx for this TSB and cannot hold them for me). Also,
please confirm that this is covered fully under warranty, (Car has 25K miles, AND [ have
SOA 100K/6 year extended coverage!) Sincerely, Ted Matauwnura 4226 E 331d Ave

Spokana, WA 99223
Creaied By: ssam Date Created:  01/28/2004 15:19:56
Action: Call Visibilly: Private
Suhject: o
Note: you for your recent reply. We have confirmed

that your vehicle in covered under the original 3/36 New Car Basic Wamanty and the 5/60
Powertrain Warranty. In addition, you are also covered under the 6/100,000 Subar Added
Security (SAS) Classic Plan. All of these coversages are based cn time or mileage,
whichever comes first. Please do not heaitate to call or write us with any other commentz,
questions or concerny, Sincerly, Steve Sampson Subirl.u:lfAmenca,Inn Customer/Dealer
Services

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  01/28/2004 15:28:48
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Action: Call Visibility: Private

Subject: cust calted

Neote:  about vehicle. dir has confirmed parts may be delayed a couple of days but dir does not have
rental or loaner program and adv him to call us for rental. adv would call dir.

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  02/03/2004 13:24:21

Action: Call Vhibility: Private

Subject: called dir 140-596

Note: Called for David James who wad not available and Spoke to Ron in service. Checked dir
profile. Dir is not part of the SSLP Program. Adv him of rental reimbursement of $25 per
day that can be billed into claim and is for when veh is ready for repairs meaning when all
parts are in. Adv max 5 days. Adv to call 800-SUBARIU3, option 2 for claims assistance. ady
to check SM David James if more info is needed.

Created By: 3sam Date Created:  02/03/2004 13:31:42

Action; Call VYigibitity: Private
Subject: adv cust
Nute: of Rental procedure. he is OK with this. also asked if there has been a new TSB isgued. Adv

him na.
Created By: ssam Date Created:  02/03/2004 13:39:32
Action; Call Vhibility: Private

Subject: Cust called

Note:  Asked to speak further with Steve Satnpson. Adv cust that Steve was away from his desk
and asked to be put into his voice mail. Transfered call to Steve. A/P Steve Sampson

Created By: wclo Date Created:  02/03/2004 15:18:46

Action: Call Vinibility: Private

Subject: cust called

Note:  in regards to fuel smell TSB. Wid to know if it is just one pipe and one hose that needs to be
replaced. I adv that is correct, there is an "A" and a "B" but there is no "C”., Itisa qty 1 of
each part that is to be replaced according to the TSB. Cust adv he has beard of some people
baving to go back b/c the repair was not sucessful. Cust wid to know why that would be? I
adv cust that may be due to workamship but I could not address cases other than his own. I
adv that so far we have found the repair to be successful, but if we see & pattarn of
unsuccessfitl repair attempts we would address it at that time, Cust was fine with that

Created By:  shas Date Created:  02/03/2004 18:11:11
Action: Call Vinibility: Private

Subject: Closing Case

Note:

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  02/04/2004 10:43:42
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Action: Call Visibility: Private

Ssbject: cust called

Note: asking for Steve - connected to Steve

Created By:  dtun Date Created:  02/04/2004 13:18:38

Actlom: Call Yisibikity: Private

Subject: cust called

Note: b/c he will probably be taking veh in tomorrow to get work done. also asked about parts that
will be usad. Wanted to make sure that new gaskets are used when manifold is pulled to do
wark, would like me ta advise them so they have adequate parts used.

Created By:  3sam Duaie Created:  02/04/2004 13:20:08

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Sabjeci: Called dir
Note:  to adv per last note to make sure new gaskets are used on manifold. Left vimail for Service

manager
Cresied By: ssam Date Created:  02/04/2004 13:25:27
Action: Call Visibility: Privete

Subject: rec'd called back

Note:  from Ron st Camp Subam. Adv him of customer's concern. He stated that the Manifold is a
two-peice design that only requires pulling the upper plerum which has reusable metal
gaskets. He stated originally techs were pulling the lower pleeum which does have to have
gaskets replacad. Stated hoe does not stock uppers as they are not normal meintenance and
cust will have to wait if he inyists on uppper gaskets being replaced.

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  02/04/2004 14;03:43

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Suobject: Called customer to advise of comments

Note: from Dir. Hed another question about veh teking veh in for TSB and have returned and
seeing the 03 are also having same issue and is SK from 30K service and wanting to know if
he should wait for more information, adv he needs to perform work done while parts are
availeble and cannot confirm internet reports until verified here as the same issues.

Created By:  ssam Date Created:  02/04/2004 14:07.05

Action: Call Visibility: Private
Subject: Cust called

Notes:  said thai 3 of his friends had to go in twice in order to have fuel smell comected because the
dirs have to replace geskets on manifold when the remove and then place it back on
according 1o service manual and they would only replace the pipe and hosa the first time—
cust said the service manual states "when replacing the intake manifoid you need to replace 2
part#14035A A 421 -panket intake and 2 part#14075AA160—cust said he will cancel his appt
tomorrow but wants to know what to do about it—-adv will let Steve know A/P Steve

Created By: cdan Date Created:  02/04/2004 8:34:33
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Actlon: Call Vuibility: Prvate
Subject: email from customer

Nate:

The following message was received by S0AMail: From com February §,
2004 8:13am of America Case # 578613 / - 2002 WRX VIN:
JF1GG29 : Steve Samson Steve, Thank you very much for working with
me on the fuel leak in cold temperatures case and talking with me yesterday on the phone.
Today we are snowed in here in Spokane, but after oy last calt with you yesterday, after you
had left for the day, I chatted with Chet there in customer service, and he also agreed that it
is safest to perform this TSB fix by the book. In other words, the shortcut method propsed by
Rohn Eldridge at Camp Suban: to remave only part of the intake manifold assembly to
perform the TSB is may not be a proper solution. The service manusl specifies that the
gaskets between the tumble geaerator valve (TGV) assemblizs and the intake manifod
should not be reused. Reusing any gaskets in the intake manifold mey create vacuum leaks,
ather immedintely, or in the future. Other WRX owners who have had this TSB performed
have had these gaskets replaced along with the parts specified in the TSB: *** required for
removal/replacernent of intake manifold: 14035AA421 GASKET INTAK quantity 2
1407SAA160 GASKET INTAK quantity 2 As you know, Camp Subaru does not stock the
gaskets, and did not plan to Follow the procedures apecified in the service manual io remove
the intake manifold from the vehicle per the TSB. Please escalats this issue to your
management. I look forward to your prompt response so we can close this issue. I would like
to be directed 1o a dealer who undecstands the removal and reassembly pracedures of the
intake manifold, AND has the parts it stock to replace any gaskets that require replacement
during reassembly. Sincerely, Ted Matsumura (509) 533-0542

Credted By:  ssam Date Created: 02/05/2004 13:08:06

Action: Call Vinibility: Private

Sabjeet: called customer

and did confence call with Ron at Camp Subaru to determine methad of repairs that will be
used. Wants certain parts new and not reused. Stated he is referning to the TSB and Service
Manual for this type of repair. Service dept will order all parts as customer is requeating and
repair car per his instructions.

Cresated By:  s3am Date Created: = 02/05/2004 13:10:28

Note:
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ADDRESSES

Case Number: 578613
Total - 1 items

Type: Mail To

s |
Address2:

Address3:
City: Spokane State/Province: WA Zip CodeJINEEN
Created By: ESAMm Date Created: 16-JAN-04

Last Modify By: ssam Last Modify Date: 16-JAN-04




